


CONTENTS 
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(l) . . ....... ........ . . . ...... . . .. ... .#'t{i:.#'t~(l) ...... . ...... . . . ...... . .. .... 1 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) ... . ... .. ... .. ... . ........ . ...... .#t~.#t~(2) ............................. 2 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE ........ i!!!ft.#t~-tm #/\ft ... . ................. 3 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS ................ ... . ........... .. *-f .#t~ .................................. 4 

MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM ........................ _l_.i.$Th ~ #t~.#t~ .................... 5 

ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ............. Jii.iJJ.j!f J!?;ll~.jlf J!?;ll~~.#t~ .... . . . ..... 6 

UPPER KNIFE, CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM ... _l_ iJJ 7J &._1_ 1.J #~~.#t~ ............ 7 

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM .............................. T 1.J it~f/J#'t~ ....................... 8 

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM ...... ......... .............. . .... ~{4-Jl-~t/J.#t~ ........... . ........... 9 

FEED DRMNG CONTROL MECHANISM .................... ~{4-Jl-i,J ir.#t~ ........................ 10 

LUBRICATING MECHANISM . ... .. . . ....... . . ........ . ... . . . ... !.%itb.#t~ ................................ 11 

DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET ... . ... 1~ Jlll.~ ±t.#t~ .......................... 12 

TABLE ........................................... ..... .. .... ... . ....... *;f.a~ .......... ....... ........ ............ 13 

SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM .......................... .f. f; I!! .-t.&.#t~ ...... . ............. . .. 14 

11 AWl II DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) ................... ~~ti;\.'?&~ M #JI.-AWI (~~ffii',$) .......... 15 

11 AW211 DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) ... . . . . . . .. . . . . . ... i# ;\'..(fii t)'?&~ j #JI.-AW2 (~~ffii',(l) . .. 16 

THREAD STAND .. . . . .... . ... ... .. . ... ... .. . ... ... ...... ... ........ ft* fill. . .... . ... .... .. ................... . 17 

DOBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ......... ~ iJJ .:tf ffeil.#'t~ .......................... 18 

ATTACHMENT BOX ............................... .... ............ llt't1t~ ................................... 19 

ACCESSORIES ...................................................... llt't1tt~ ................................... 20 

SELECT DEVICE (02-Tl) ......................................... il!~ffil1fi(02-Tl)-t~t,'/f ... . . . . .. . . . . . .. 2 1 

SELECT DEVICE (01-T2) ......................................... il!~ffie.-fti(Ol-T2)-Jl&11i ................ 22 

SELECT DEVICE (S) .............................................. il!~ffie.1ti(S)-;pi(-r ..................... 23 

SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-452.460 ............................... il!~ffie.1ti(Ol-DS)-452.460 ;1f7]<.,R .. 24 

SELECT DEVICE(02R) .. ........ . .... . . . . . .... . ........ . .... .. ..... . il!~ffie.1ti(02R)-~#R.f.fr! ... . .... . ... 25 

SELECT DEVICE(02H) ... ... . . . . . .... . . . ...... . . . .. .... . . . ... ...... ~;ff 1Jic..1#i(02H)-tt.iti!&1t/4;}- /.f-Aj;1J k. . .. 26 

SELECT DEVICE(02RH) .......................................... ~;ff 1Jic..-fflf (02RH)-~#k.ifz.~ t~i!& 'lit ... 27 

SELECT DEVICE (02-T2) ......................................... il!~ffie.1ti(02-T2)-Jl&1•i ............... 28 

SELECT DEVICE (FEED DOG) .................................. 44-~ t; it(nfit) ....................... 29 

SELECT DEVICE (AK) ................................................ il!~ffie.1fi(AK)- ro fJJiJJft ........... 30 

SELECT DEVICE (AK PRESSER FOOT) .. ... . . . . .... . . . ... ... . il! ~ ffie.-fti (AK)-.:tlf ffeil . . . .... . ... .. ... . . . 31 

AK DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT (SELECT DEVICE) ...... AK ~&~.i.(il!~ ffie.1ti ) .............. 32 

SELECT DEVICE (MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE) .. il!~ffie.-fti(i!!!ft.#t~-Ji.it-t:;ft) ..... . 33 

SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-470.480 ........ . .. ... .. ....... ....... . il!~ffie.1fi(Ol-DS)-470.480 ilf71<.-R .. 34 

SELECT DEVICE (02-4L20) ....................................... il!~ffie.1fi(02-4LXX)-ti¾/.t# ..... 35 

STITCH LENGTH SPECIFICATION . .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. #le!Jl~~ ........ ...... .......... llt't14 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



l 
7 

3 

61 
4 

7 

i 
16 

18 

t ~ 
.---2, 

57 

36 

35 

7 
41 

48 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) 1 

Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Patts 

No. No. 

1 07400101 

2 07400102 

3 07400103 

4 07400104 

5 07400105 

6 07400106 

7 07400107 

8 07400108 

9 07400109 

10 07400110 

11 07400111 

12 07400112 

13 07400113 

14 07400114 

15 07400115 

16 07400116 

17 07400117 

18 07400118 

19 07400119 

20 07400120 

21 07400121 

22 07400122 

23 07400123 

24 07400124 

25 07400125 

26 07400126 

27 07400127 

28 07400128 

29 07400129 

30 07400130 

31 07400131 

32 07400132 

33 07400133 

34 07400134 

35 07400135 

36 07400136 

37 07400137 

38 07400138 

Description a 
PP 

Crank Chamber Cover ......................... lib .tih '.f: J-_ A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Crank Chamber Cover Gasket. ............... lib .tih '.f: ~ Jt .... ... ..... ...... 1 

Screw(ll/64-40Xl0.5) . . ..... . . ............... tXU.% . .. ... . ........ . ... . .... .. . 5 

Screw(Ml2-l.75X9) ........................... i;,i{f.r.% . ....... . .. .... . .. .... . ... . 2 

O-Ring ........................................... 0 1HtnfJ! ...... .... ... .. ... 2 

Oil Sight Top Window ... . ...... . ...... .. . ..... _l-_itbit ........................ 2 

Screw (9/64-40Xl0.8) .......................... i;,i{f.1.% ........................... 20 

Top Cover (Middle) .... .... . ............. . ..... _1-_ lt(t) . .......... . ...... . .... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.5) ........ ................. t;,i{f.':.% ....... . . ..... .. .. ..... ... . 2 

Nut .. ... .. .. ... ... . ..... ..................... ...... *if{ 1Pl1i ........................... 2 

Screw (9/64-40X5.6) .. ....... .. ... .... ... .. ... . i;,i{f.':.% . ... .. . .. .... .. . .. ......... 4 

Top Cover (Middle) Spring .................... _l-_Ji(t )fir.-J- ................ 1 

Nut. ............................................... i;,i{ 1Pl1i ................ ... ........ 2 

Top Cover (Middle) Hinge ..................... _l-_~ _lt ....................... . l 

Screw (9/64-40X6) ............................. i'.f. f.':.% ........................... 7 

Top Cover (Front) ............... ... ........... . J-_Ji(m) ..................... 1 

Plug Screw (Ml2-l.75X7) ..................... J.l::.itbi'.f.f.':.% ..................... 1 

Top Cover (Front) Gasket. ..................... J-_ Ji~ Jt (m) ................ 1 

Machine Frame ................................. ~¾i ........................... 1 

Screw (5/16-24X32) ........................... iJf.':.% ........................... 3 

Washer ............................................ ~# ........................... 3 

Machine Frame End Cover Gasket. .......... I½"" itb ~ Jt .................... . 1 

Machine Frame End Cover .................. .. m -jj" !ID Ji .................... . 1 

O-Ring ........................................... 0 ~li~J! ....... ........ ... 1 

Screw (3/8-24X8) ............................... *if{ f.':.% ........................... 1 

Plug Screw (Ml4-1X4) ............ ... .......... J.l::.itbi;¥.ft% ..................... 2 

Screw (l/4-28X32.5) ............................ *if{f.':.% ........................... 2 

Washer ..... .. ..................................... ~# ... ............. ........... 3 

Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield ............ J-_Ji ~~ ;tb t£' ;¾Ji .............. . 1 

S . H d Oil D C ;t, µ. U·A11• ;..J..-1.-J/- ~r:: 1 ew1ng ea e1ense ... .. ....... .. ....... -r a ... ., o ?5" ,~ 1"1 ,r1~ • •••••• • • 

Sewing Head Key . ... .. .. .. ... .. ....... .. .... .. .ift ~ im ~ 00 ~4Af . .. ... . . ... . 2 

Screw (9/64-40X8) .. . .. ... ... .... . .. .. .... . .... *if{ f.':.% . .. .... .. .... .. . .. .... .. .. . 2 

Sewing Head . .. .. .... . .. .. .... . .. ..... .. .. ...... .iftiij ....... ........ ...... ...... 1 

Screw (l/4-28X20) .. . .. ..... . .. .... . .. .... . .... ~it% . .. .... .. .. .... . ... .. ... .. . 1 

Pin ...... . . ... .. . . ... .. .. . .. .. ... .. .. ... .. .. .. ... .. tfil :iAf . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Knifo Driving Connection Oil Guai·d . .. .. ... ;tb~ . ..... ... .. ... . . .. .... . .... 1 

Knife Driving Connection Felt . .............. itbl* ........................... 1 

Thread Can-ier and Hook Driving Rod Oil Guard .... .. m Ji~~ itb ti ;¾Ji ............... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



l 

61 

7 

16 

18 

t ~ 
.---2, 

57 

36 

35 

7 
41 

48 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) 1 
Arnt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

39 07400139 Seal .... . . . .... . . . ...... . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . ... ~# ....... ......... ........... 2 

40 07400140 Nut ..... . . ..... . . . . . . . .. . . ....... . . ....... . . . .. .... i)f{ 1ri ....... ...... ... ....... .... 2 

41 07400141 Sewing Head Cover(Left) ... . . .. ... .. . . . . .... . i)f{iiJ!lt(li.) ... .. ... ... . ..... .. 1 

43 07400143 0 ·1 G .d w· * •.L.J.6 f.0 !+I b 'A"' 1 1 m e ire . .. . . . . .... . . . . .. ... . . . . .. . . . . . ... -c.r iltJ ,r,p ,·?J-. l.'!-1 >l.. * ....... .. .. . 
44 07400144 Frame Chip Guai·d Washer. . . .... . . . . . . .. . . . ... ~;If lt l!l ~ ~ J:f ....... ..... 1 

45 07400145 Frame Chip Guard ... . . . . ..... . . ..... . . ..... . . . . ~;If lt ... . .. .. ..... .. ..... .... 1 

46 07400146 Frame Chip Guai·d Spring ... . . . . ... .. . . . . .. . . . ~;If lt5'if .. .. .. . .. ... . . .... 1 

47 07400147 Screw (M5-0.8X8.5) . . . . ... .. . . . .... . .. . . . . . . .. . i)f{t.% .. .. .. . .. .. .... . .. .. .. . .... 1 

48 07400148 Sewing Head Cover (Front) . . . . . ... . . . ...... .. Jfi. * #J° lt ... ..... .. .. ... .. .... 1 

49 07400149 Oil Seal Plug .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . ... .. . . . . .... . .u:. itb 1E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

50 07400150 Screw (9/64-40X7) . . . . .. . . .... . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. i)f{ t.% ...... ....... .. ....... .. ... 2 

51 07400151 Emblem .. . . . .. . . . ... . .. . . . ... .. . . . . ... .. . . . . .... . ig fiJ¥- . ...... .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ... . 1 

52 07400152 Emblem . .. . . .. . .. . ..... . . ....... . . ..... . . . . . .... . 4.%fi1i- ...... ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

53 07400153 Seal Gasket. . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . ... .u:. iih ~ J:f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

55 07400155 O-Ring . . .. . . . ... . .. . . . ... .. . . . . .... . . . . ..... . . . .. 0 ~~RJJ! .... ... ...... .. ... 2 

56 07400156 Screw (M8-l.25X5.5) ...... . .. . . ....... . . . .... . i)f{t.% .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. ......... 2 

57 07400157 Cover ..... ....... ....... ......... .................. !!;, it 1J!•J A.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

58 07400158 Screw (M4-0.7X30) ....... ..................... i)f{t.% ........................... 2 

59 07400159 R . . R. .J. J9" 1 etam1ng 1ng .......................... ........ -10 ~ .. .. ................... ... . 

60 07400160 R . . R. .J. J9" 1 etarmng 111g ............. .. ................... -10 ~ .......................... . 

61 07400161 Motor Cover ......... ............................. !!;, itj{.l. ....... .. ........ .... 1 

62 07400162 Screw (M4-0.7Xl2) .......................... ... ig{t.% ........................... 2 

63 07400163 Washer ............................................ ~ J:f ........................... 4 

64 07400164 Rivet. ............................ . ................ ,9p1J ........................... 2 

65 07400165 Wai·1ling Sticker ......................... ... ..... "'% J16 j~ ..................... 1 

66 07400166 Wai·ning Sticker ......... .... ... ...... ... ........ "'% Jlt j~ ..................... 1 

67 07400167 C .J. f.0 ?.a ..:.# ~~ 1 over ............................................. -1T •·11'- ~a- 3~ A ................. . 

68 07400168 Screw (M4-0 .7X8) .............................. i;¥-t.% ........................... 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



2 

18 

15 

30 

28 

/ 
/ 

12 

14 
8 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

11 

/ 
/ 

/ 

9 

5 

6 

7 

8 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) 2 
Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

1 07400201 Cylinder Frame . .. ..... . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . ..... fill M ~~¾1 ... ..... ...... .... 1 

2 07400202 Sewing Head Oil Defense ... . . ....... . . ... .... l~itb~;¾. . .. .... .. . .. .... .. .. . 1 

3 07400203 Aligmnent Pin ... . . . . ..... . . ....... . . ....... . . ... iJt) ertfil1Af ......... ....... ..... 1 

4 07400204 Knock Pin . .. ..... .. . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . ..... r~ ili 1Af .......... .. ....... .. ... 1 

5 07400205 Screw(3/8-24X6) .............................. ½JU,% . ...... . . . . .... . . . . . .... .. . 1 

6 07400206 Seal Gasket .. . . . . .. ... .. .... . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . ... .il:. itb ~ .it .......... ....... .... 1 

7 07400207 Cylinder Frame Cover (Front) . . . . .... ..... . . .. m Ji. ....... ........ ...... ... ... 1 

8 07400208 Screw (9/64-40X8) . .. . . ..... . . . .... . . . .... . . . .. ½;:f{!.t% . ...... . . . . .... . . . . . .... .. . 10 

9 07400209 Oil Gauge .. ...... . . . .... . . . .. ..... ..... . . ...... .. itbik. ...... ... ..... . . .. ..... .... 1 

10 074002 10 Screw (M22-1.5X4.5) ........................... ~!:.% . ...... .. .. .... . .. .... . ... . 1 

11 074002 11 Seal Gasket. ...................................... .il:. itb ~ Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

12 074002 12 Cylinder Frame Cover (Left) .. .... .... . . . ..... l.i. A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

14 074002 14 Model Plate . . . .. ... ... .... ..... .... ... ...... . . .. . 11! \ti.% n1f ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

15 074002 15 Folder. . . .... ... . ....... ... .... . . ..... . . ..... ...... ~~ ~ ........................ 1 

16 074002 16 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper) . ..... . ......... J:. .A ....... ...... .. ........ .... 1 

17 074002 17 Seal Gasket ... ......... . . .. ..... . ... .... .. ...... .. .il:. itb ~ Jt ..................... 1 

18 074002 18 Screw (1/8-44X8) . ....... . ..... . . .. ..... .. ..... i'.ftt:.% ....... ......... ........... 8 

20 07400220 Dust Defender (Upper) ............ ... .......... l?.7 /! .A.(J:.) ................. .. 1 

21 07400221 Screw(3/32-56Xl.8) ........................... i'.ftt:.% ........................... 1 

22 07400222 Dust Defender (Lower) ......................... f~ /!A.Cf) ....... ........... 1 

23 07400223 Pin . ............................................... tfil :£Af . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
24 07400224 Looper Cover Spring Support.. ............... ~ ,l- Jt Ji ..................... 1 

25 07400225 Screw (ll/64-40X4) ............................. ½'.ftt:.% ........................... 1 

26 07400226 Looper Cover Spring ........................... Ti-;# .l.~-l-Jt ............ 1 

27 07400227 Screw (9/64-40X5) ............................. ½;ft t:.% ........................... 1 

28 07400228 Lopper Cover .................................... T i-; #A. ..................... 1 

29 07400229 Pin ..... .... ..... .. ....... ......................... tfil :£~~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

30 07400230 Screw(9/64-40X5.7) ........................... i'.ftt:.% ........................... 1 

31 07400231 Chain-off Cutting Knife ........................ $~ ttJJ .................... .... 1 

32 07400232 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard ............... .f~ tt JJ ~ ........ ............. 1 

33 07400233 Screw (M4-0.7X4.5) ............................ ½;¥.f.r.% ........................... 1 

34 07400234 Screw (M4-0.7X5.7) ............................ ~t:.% ...... .......... ........... 1 

35 07400235 Looper Thread Guide Wire .................... ii§ tt ml . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

36 07400236 Screw (9/64-40X10) ............ . .... . ........ . ~t:.% ........................... 1 

37 07400237 O-Ring ........................................... 0 12iiJWJ! .... ........... ... 1 

38 07400238 O-Ring ............. .................. ......... . .. 0 12~RfJ! ......... ..... .. .. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE 3 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

1 07400301 Tlu·ead Guide Plate . . . ..... . . ....... . . ..... ... .. !¥.*::fa ........................ 1 

2 07400302 Screw (ll/64-40X7.8) ......................... **f:.% ........................... 12 

3 07400303 Tlu·ead Eyelet Bushing . .. ...... . . . ...... . ...... ~t.¥..JL* ~ ............... ... 4 

4 07400304 Tlu·ead Eyelet . ...... . ...... . . . ........ . .... . ..... ~f-¥..JL ... .... ... .. .... ... .. ... 4 

5 07400305 Tlu·ead Pipe (Long) .............................. ~f.¥.t"if(-&.) ................... 1 

6 07400306 Spring Retainer ........ . ........................ wif l!I ,;t;i .... ... ........... 6 

7 07400307 Felt. ............................................... 11-€. ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

8 07400308 Spring Cap ....................................... wifW!11l-~ .................. 2 

9 07400309 Tlu·ead Guide Plate Support. ....... ........ ... f.#.. *::fa .l .tf * ........... .... 2 

10 07400310 Screw (1 l/64-40X7) ........................... ~ i:.% ........................... 2 

11 07400311 Tlu·ead Tension Support .................. . ..... _l f,¥.. 3l :h 00 .it;i ............ 1 

12 07400312 Tlu·ead Tension Support Bracket. ...... . ..... _l f.,¥..5k:h 00 .it;i .l*-· .... 2 

13 07400313 Screw (7/32-32X9.5) ... . .... . ........ . ......... i;¥-i:.% ........................... 4 

14 07400314 Screw (3/32-56X3.1) ........................... ~t.% ....... .................... 4 

15 07400315 Tension Release Shaft Spring ................. 5¾.:h ff~i.twwif ............ 1 

16 07400316 Tension Release Shaft. ......................... 5¾. :h ff ~.f\h .................. 1 

17 07400317 Spring Cap ....................................... wifW!11l-~ .................. 4 

18 07400318 'T' . s . D . s Zli.. jJ ml <\:I!" -sill ;I:~ ml-/¥,~ 6 .1ens1on pnng 1sc upport .................. n~:. 1.!f-~,;l"J X WJ ~ .•••..•.• 

19 07400319 Looper Tlu·ead Tension Spring .................. r ZJ it 5¾. :h W if ............ 1 

20 07400320 Top Cover Tlu·ead Tension Spring ............ _l #fa.#- 5¾. :h f!f.if ............ 1 

21 07400321 Needle Tlu·ead Tension Spring ................ itt.#..3k:h f!f.if ............... 4 

22 07400322 Tension Release Pin Bushing .................. 5¾.:h ff~i#fiiR*f- ......... 7 

23 07400323 Tlu·ead Tension Disc .. ......................... 5¾.:h ~1l-1l .................. 12 

24 07400324 Tlu·ead Tension Disc Eyelet ........ ......... . . 5¾. :h W!l 1l-il¥.rf.#.. * ............ 3 

25 07400325 Tension Post.. ....... .. ............. ............. 5¾.:h f!f.* .lti ............... 6 

26 07400326 Tension Release Pin ................ .. ....... . .. 5¾.:h ff~i#fiiR ............... 7 

27 07400327 SP Device • Complete C. Set .................. it f.,¥..,o/ illJ fill. .................. 1 

28 07400328 Oil Cup Lip .... ..... ....... ... ...... ......... . . .. -o/i11J1~1f¥,k .A ............... 1 

29 07400329 Hinge Pin .. . . . . . .... . . . ..... ........... .. ........ ~ ~ 4m j~~ ........ .. ...... ... .. 2 

30 07400330 SP Felt ............................................ SP '?&.i11J 11-€. .................... 4 

31 07400331 SP Felt Stay ...................................... SP '?&. illJ 11-€. .lti ...... ........ 1 

32 07400332 Oil Wick.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . illJ ~ ...... . . . .... .. . . . . ... .. . . . 1 

33 07400333 SP Container .................................... zy i11J1~ 1f¥.k .................. 1 

34 07400334 SP Container Support ........ . ........ . ......... ,o/ i11J1~ 1f¥.k 00 .it;i ...... . .. 1 

35 07400335 Screw (9/64-40X4.6) ........ . ...... ......... ... ** i:.% ........................... 2 

36 07400336 Tlu·ead Take-up Eyelet Holder . . .. ..... .... ... {i€. t!tAf :tf. * .... ... ........... 1 

37 07400337 Tlu·ead Take-up Eyelet ......................... .},'V-¥.lf ...................... .. 1 

38 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5) . ...... . . ...... . ...... . ........ ~f:.% .... .... ....... ......... ... 1 

39 07400339 Lo Tlu. d -r- 1. G .d -c- 1.., ..u..ta f.a ~e -:tt :II"' 1 oper ea .1d.ll..e-up m e . .. ..... . . . . . ... 1· "J "'' 1~•·';/J':.lff- ;;;$t._;:,f<:. . ••• •. • . • 

40 07400340 Screw (1/8-44X4.3) ...... . ...... . . . .... . . . . . . .. ~f:.% .... .... ....... ....... ..... 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE 3 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

41 07400341 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front) . . .... . T 1.] #tlt$Al-............... 1 

42 07400342 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Reai-) ........ T 1.] #ttt$Al ............... 1 

43 07400343 Thread Guide C.Set (4 Needle) ...... . . ....... ti*f.JI.(tm :it/, ft) .. . .... . .. 1 

44 07400344 Eyelet Supporting Plate . .... . ... .. ... . ... .. .... ttt$Al l!l ~~ ............... 1 

45 07400345 Looper Th.read Guai·d .......................... T 1.] #ti~*-· ............. 1 

46 07400346 Top Cover Thread Pipe .............. . .......... ..t. i$ft~t$. ~:,:if ............ 1 

47 07400347 Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper) ......... T 1.] # t$. ~*~}Ii t$. .. .... I 

48 07400348 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket. ... fr t$_ )t l!l ~ * ... .............. 1 

49 07400349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin ... ... .... ... ..... -tr t$. Jt ... ... .... ... ..... .. .... 4 

50 07400350 Screw (1/8-44X2) .............................. ~i:.% ........................... 4 

51 07400351 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder ......... -tr t$. Jt l!l ~J.i ............... I 
52 07400352 Screw (3/32-56X6.2) ................. . ...... ... ~i:.% ........................... 2 

53 07400353 Needle Thread Guide Wire .................... :itt-¥. ~*~/lit$. ......... ... 1 

54 07400354 Head Cover Thread Eyelet. .................... .ifi. ~ #i" 1,U~t$..:JL ............ 1 

55 07400355 Screw (1/8-44X4.4) ...... . ............. ... ..... !k;{U.% ........................... 1 

56 07400356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder. ................. #t$.~!$.*._J.i ........ ....... 1 

57 07400357 Screw(ll/64-40X13) . ......................... !k'.fti:.% ................ ........ . .. 1 

58 07400358 Needle Thread Eyelet .......................... :itt$.~ft* .. ····· .............. 4 

59 07400359 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket. .......... ~ft*· .... ... .............. .. I 

60 07400360 Screw (M2.3-0.4X3) ..... ...................... !k;ftf:.% ... ........................ I 

61 07400361 Screw(l/8-44X5.9) ............................ !k'.fti:.% ........................... 1 

62 07400362 Stitch Unlocking Spring ............... ... .. .... ~t-¥.f!t.if ..................... I 

63 07400363 S . hU·1 kin S · H Id 'fi!Jf.em:<tic-cm""1:..-. 1 tltc 11.10c g pnng o er. ... ...... ..... ll::Z•·~,!f ·vPl"J i1P= ........... . 

64 07400364 Screw(l/8-44X6.4) .......... . ...... . . . .... . . .. !k;ftf:.% ........................... 1 

65 07400365 Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ............................ !k;ftf:.% ........................... 4 

66 07400366 Screw(l/8-44X5.7) ............................ !k'.fti:.% ....... .... ................ 1 

67 07400367 Screw ( 1/8-44 X2. 7) ............................ ~ f:.% ........................... 2 

68 07400368 Stitch Unlocking Holder. .. ... ... .............. ~t-¥.J.i ... ... ....... ......... .. 1 

69 07400369 Thread Pipe (Short) .............................. ~t-¥.'lf(i.i) .......... .. ....... I 

70 07400370 Screw (M4-0.7X6) .............................. !k;«f:.% ..... ..... ... .. . .. ...... . .. 2 

71 07400371 Top Cover Thread Pipe C.Set.. . . .... . . . ... .... ..t. i$t$.~t$. ~-if f.JI. .. ....... 1 

72 07400372 Looper Thread Guai·d C.Set.. .................. T 1;J #ft~* fJl.. . . . ... . . .. 1 

73 07400373 Thread Pipe C.Set (Short) .............. . ........ ~t-¥.-if fJl (fJi) ............. . .. 1 

74 07400374 Thread Pipe C.Set (Long) ........ . .............. ~~-if fJl (-k.) ... . .... . ... . ... 1 

75 07400375 Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set . ............ .. ... . it t$.~t$.*f.JI. ... ....... ...... 1 

83 07400383 Thread Eyelet . ......... . ...... . ................. ~ftfl£J f:O*.:!k.) ........ .. ... 6 

84 07400384 Thread Eyelet . ......... . ........ . ............... ~t$.fl£] f:O*.:!k.) ............. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



4 

7 

25 

23 ~ 

/~ 

22 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS 4 

Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

5 07400405 Main Shaft Bushing (Rear) . .. . .. .. .. . ...... ... ..i.flh*;i(1i) ....... ...... ... 1 

6 07400406 Main Shaft Bushing (Front) .... ... . ..... .. .. ... ..i.-iiih*if(m) ..... .... ..... .. 1 

7 07400407 Plastic Pipe ... .. ... . .. . .. ... .. .. ... .. ....... .. .... ~R'f if .... ........ ....... ..... 1 

8 07400408 Oil Wick (Laced Wire) . .. .. .. . . ... .. .. . .. . .. ... itb ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

9 07400409 Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Reai-) ... .. .... 141/J 7J-,iib~*C1i) .. . . .. . . .. 1 

10 07400410 Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Front) . .. .. . .. 14 f/J 7J -♦w~ * <m) ........ .. 1 

12 07400412 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing .. . .ft .ftp WiP flh * ;/ ... ...... ....... 1 

13 07400413 Oil Wick .... .. . .. . ... .. . . .. .. .. . .. ... . .. .. .. . ..... itb ~ . ...... .. .. .... . .. .. .... ... 1 

14 07400414 Screw (ll/64-40X6.4) . .. . .. .... .. . .. .... .. .. .. ½JU.% .............. ....... .. .... 1 

15 07400415 Thread Canier and Hook Sleeve Bushing ... .. ... J:.-i$~~ * .................. 1 

16 07400416 Bushing Ring ..... .. .. ... .. . .. .... .. . .. ..... .. ... ~ Jt ....... ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

17 07400417 Presser Bar Bushing .. .. . .. ... .. .. .. ... .. .... ... .fip WiP * ;/ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

18 07400418 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) . .. ....... .. ..... . it#.*if(J:.) ..... .... ..... .. 1 

19 07400419 Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) .. .. ..... .. ....... it~i.*ifCf) ..... ......... .. 1 

20 07400420 Looper Driving Lever Shaft Bushing ... .. ... T i") # ~ f/J-,iib *if ..... .... 1 

21 07400421 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Front) . ....... T tJ #4t*l-♦w*if(m) .... 1 

22 07400422 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Rear) ..... ... Ti") #4t*l-♦w*if(1!) .... 1 

23 07400423 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing . ......... .... .ui#J!.-Oii•.:..;j~ *if ......... 1 

24 07400424 Oil Seal ........................................... itb# ........................... 3 

25 07400425 Oil Seal ........................................... itb# ........................... 2 

26 07400426 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid ............... it~i.*if(J:.).i. .......... ... 1 

27 07400427 Gasket ......................................... ... ~ Jt ... ........................ 1 

28 07400428 SP Felt . .......... .... ..... .. ...................... SP '3/.it itb 1lt .................... 1 

29 07400429 Oil Seal ................. ................ ....... .... itb# . .......................... 1 

30 07400430 Oil Seal ............................................ itb# ........................... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



5 

lO 22?l 
I I 

I 

30 

• 53~ 

J{§;, 
30~ 

13 

20 

19 18 

17 

16 

39 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MAIN SHAFf DRIVING MECHANISM 5 
Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

1 07400501 Main Shaft ....................................... ..i.~ ....... .......... .......... 1 

2 07400502 O-ring .. ... ... . .. ... .... .. ...... . ..... ..... .. . ..... O 12~Rf.J! .... .. ....... .. ... 2 

3 07400503 Looper Thread Take-Up ........................ /it.t~t.t8~ ............ ... 1 

4 07400504 Top Cover Thread Take-Up ... . .. .... . .. ...... _r_i$t.ttJHt8~ ....... .. ... 1 

5 07400505 Screw (7/32-32X3.6) ... . .... . ...... .. . .... . .. .. iit:.% ....... ........ ......... ... 4 

6 07400506 Positioning Screw (1/8-44X4) ..... ... ....... .. iit.% ... ... ... ....... ....... .... 2 

7 07400507 Collar ... . ........ . ........ . .... . ........ . ...... . .. ~.lf ...... .... ..... .... .. ... ... 1 

8 07400508 Screw (1 l/64-40X6) ............................ ii f:.% . ...... ... . .... . ........ .. . 2 

9 07400509 Front and Reai· Connecting Sleeve . .... . ... .. m 41 .tia :it*~* .... .... .... 1 

10 07400510 Screw (M6-1X6) ... . ..... ... ...... ... ... ......... ~!:.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 6 

11 07400511 Collar ............................................ . !!I ~.tia J.f ......... ......... ... 1 

12 07400512 Needle Bar Connecting Link C.Set. .......... it~.i:i!¥tf1L .................. 1 

13 07400513 Screw (1/4-28X6.3) .... .. . .. ...... . .... ... ...... ½;¥-f:.% . ....... . ...... . . . ...... .. . 6 

14 07400514 Pump Driving Geai· ............................. iih~~}f}Jjj~ ............... 1 

15 07400515 Screw (1/8-44X6) ............................... ½;¥-$.% . ......... ... .. . ... .... ... . 3 

16 07400516 Crankshaft ......................... .... ... . ...... rtb ~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

17 07400517 Needle Bearing .................................. ftit.flb7f<. ....... .. ........ .... 1 

18 07400518 Thread Canier and Hook Driving Rod (Right) ... ...t.l1p~~i/JJ¾*1ht: ..... .... 1 

19 07400519 Needle Bearing Retaining Plate ... ............ f!it~7J<_;fo;;f&. ............... 1 

20 07400520 Screw (9/64-40X4.8) .... ..... .... .............. iit:.% ........................... 2 

21 07400521 Bearing Sleeve .................................. :t¾#-~* ..................... 1 

22 07400522 Motor Connecting Rod Sleeve .... ... .. ....... -~ it:i!Jiii1l. * ............... 1 

23 07400523 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod ........... it l.iffi°i.'f :i!i.'f ............... 1 

24 07400524 Screw (3/16-32X14) ..... . ...................... ½;¥. f:.% . ........... ............... 2 

25 07400525 Needle Bearing .................................. ftit.+m7f<. ..................... 1 

26 07400526 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin . .... . itl.itffi.'f:i!i-"?~4~~ ......... 1 

28 07400528 Screw (7/32-32X4.5) .................. ......... ~f:.% ... ....................... . 1 

29 07400529 Needle Bar Lever ............................... itl.ilffi.'f ..................... 1 

30 07400530 Screw (M5-0.8X5) ............................... ~f:.% ........................... 4 

31 07400531 Needle Clamp C.Set. ............................ itifil fill. ........................ 1 

32 07400532 Stitch Plate C.Set.. .............................. iti&.fill. ....................... . 1 

33 07400533 Needle Bar Connecting Link .................. it l.i:i!i.'f .... ... .. .... ... .. ... 1 

34 07400534 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin ............. itl.i:i!i.'f~4R ............... 2 

35 07400535 Oil Wick. ...... ......... . ........ ................. * iih ~ . ....................... 2 

36 07400536 Screw (l/8-44X5) . ........ ..... .. .. ..... .. .... .. ii f:.% . .......... ..... ........... 2 

37 07400537 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket .. ......... ... it l.i:i!f.t ~ ..... .. ........... 1 

38 07400538 Screw (9/64-40X7.4) .. .. .. ... .. ... . ... ... .. . ... ii.~.% ....... ........ ............ 4 

39 07400539 Needle Bar . .. . .. .. .... . .. . ..... . . ... . .. . .. .. ..... itl.i ....... ........ ...... ...... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



5 

lO 22?l 
I I 

I 

30 

• 53~ 

J{§;, 
30~ 

13 

20 

19 18 

17 

16 

39 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MAIN SHAFf DRIVING MECHANISM 5 
Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

40 * 
41 * 07400541 

42 * 07400542 
43 07400543 

44 * 
46 * 
47 07400547 

48 07400548 

49 07400549 

50 07400550 

51 07400551 

52 07400552 

53 07400553 

Amt. 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

Needle Clamp .. ... . . ... . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . .. #lffJ ....... ........ ...... ...... 1 

Needle .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. . . . .. *it ... .... .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. .. . 4 

Retainer. . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . .. ... .. . . . ..... . . . . . .... . 1'1 it ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.5) .. .. ..... .. .. ..... .. ... .. .. ii !.f.% . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. .. . 5 

Stitch Plate . .. . . . ..... . . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .... Jf-iJJ #.¾. ......... ....... ..... 1 

Stitch Plate Tongue . .. . . . .. . . ....... . . ..... . . ... it;t&. f;- . ... . . . .... . . . . . ... . .... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2) . .. .. ... ... .... .. ... .. .. .. ... iit:.% ....... ........ ...... ...... 1 

O-ring .. . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . . . ... 0 1!.!~JJfJf ...... ......... ... 2 

O-ring .. . . ..... . . .... ... . . ... .. .. ... . . . . . . .. . . . . ... O 1!.!~JJfJ! ...... ....... .. ... 2 

Ball Bearing .. .... . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . ;!¢.tih7R ......... ....... ..... 1 

Ball Bearing .... .. . . . . ... .. . . . ..... . . . . . .. . . . . . . . ;!1t.tih7R ......... ....... .. ... 1 

Seal Plug . .... . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . ... . ....... . . ... JL itb £ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Collar .. . . . . . .. . . . . ..... . . . . ..... . . ....... . . ... .... -'fihJf ....... ........ ....... .. ... 1 

54 07 400554 Retaining Ring .... . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. . . . .. E 1!.! .fo Jf .......... ....... ..... 1 

55 07400555 Thrnst Ring .. . . ..... . . . . . .. . . . . . . ... . ....... . . ... ~ # ....... ...... .. ........ .... 1 

* tlt-.~~,Nt1t 1 [ #Je/Jl~,1t ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



6 f-1 
3 

6 

-~ 43 

45 
44 

12 

18 18 
13 

20 

15 ~ 

21 46 14 

36 
25 35 

33 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM !f'i.-tJJ ;ff JIW ~.:Jtp JIW~ flJ~#t- 6 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07400601 

2 07400602 

3 07400603 

4 07400604 

5 07400605 

6 07400606 

7 07400607 

8 07400608 

9 07400609 

10 07400610 

11 07400611 

12 07400612 

13 * 07400613 

14 * 07400614 

15 07400615 

16 07400616 

17 07400617 

18 07400618 

19 07400619 

20 07400620 

21 * 07400621 

22 07400622 

23 07400623 

24 * 07 400624 

25 07400338 

26 07400626 

27 07400627 

28 07400628 

29 * 07 400629 

30 * 07 400630 

31 07400631 

32 07400632 

33 * 07400633 

34 07400634 

35 * 07400635 

36 * 07400636 

37 07400637 

Amt. 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

Adjusting Screw (Ml2-1X17) ... . ...... .... ... i~~r1-J .t% ..................... 1 

Lock Nut ......................................... 1:~fk1-J 1ri ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Presser Spring .. ....... . .... . ........ ....... .. ... -i!f J!Wfi{i. -if ..................... 1 

Presser Bar Connecting Bracket . .. .... .. . .... W JIW-ifHfi!.Jt ~ ....... ..... I 
Screw (11/64-40X10.3) . .... . ... ......... . ...... 1-Jf.:.% . ...... ........ ......... ... 1 

Presser Foot Adjusting Screw ........ .... ... .. i!f1 J!Wi,ij ~r fi(i. * ............... I 
C . B k Cu hi ;.t. U·-A"'..;:;11 1)1. I onnectmg rac et s on . . ....... ..... .... ~ ... .,, ;,t;;:.'1•11t.-"'- . • .•.. • . • . •• •.. •• . 

Presser Bai· Guide .............................. ;}If JIW~14 ..................... 1 

Lock Nut. ........ ... .. .. . .. .. .... .. . ... ..... . .... 1ifk1-J 1ri .... ...... ....... .... I 
Ad. . N ..;m "" ;.>n .!,m I JUStmg Ut . . . .......... . . . . . ...... ...... ...... ~J"J fir If; Tl'el .................... . 

Screw (M6-IX8) ................................. 1-Jt:.% ........................... I 
Presser Bar .................... . ...... . .. .... . .... ;}If JIW-ifH-¥- ..................... I 
One Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set.. ........... 1fi. -tJJ ;J!f1 A t.:11.. .. .. .. . .. ...... ... 1 

One Side Cut Presser Foot ..................... 1fi. -tJJ ;J!f1 JIW ..................... I 
Screw (11/64-40X6.3) ........................... 1-;{U.% . ...... ... ... .. ........ .... 1 

Cai-rier/Hook Driving Segment . .... .. . ...... . J:.. ZJ #~fh)j!J ,fJ Jt ......... I 
Cai-rier/Hook Driving Lever Link ... ... ...... J:.. i] #~f/Ji!.if ........ .... 2 

Link Pin .... ... .... ..... .. ....... .. ....... .. ...... i!.if tia i~ ..... ..... .... ....... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) ............................ 1-;f-t:.% ........................... 4 

Tiuead Hook Driving Lever. .... ......... ..... ZJ # ~ 1/J 1JH-t-............... I 
Top Cover Tluead Hook ....................... J:.. i$ft ZJ it(-k) ............ . 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) ........................... t;f-t:.% ........................... I 

Top Cover Tluead Cru-rier Driving Lever ... J:.. t$fttE-A~~f/Jtii-t-...... I 

Top Cover Thread Cai-rier ..................... J:.. t;pf#. i] it(ft) . ........... . 1 

Screw (l/8-44X5) ............................... t;f-t:.% ........................... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ............. ;}If J!Wi!..:Jl Jt (ii) . .... ...... .. 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... # J!Wi!. -ii Jt (E.) ............. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... t;{{t:.% ........................... 4 

Lower Knife ................... .... ..... .... .. ... T-tJJ 7J Jt ..................... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ T 7J Jt ~~&. . ...... . . ...... .. . 1 

Screw (l/8-44X3.5) ............................. 1-;¥.t:.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ # JIW t~ IJ/] Ji fJif. if ....... .. ... 1 

Yielding Section ................................. ;}If .J!-4~ IJ/J Ji ................. . 1 

Presser Bar Connecting Bracket C.Set ...... Alf JIW.:JfHJf i!.f.t ~t.:11. ...... ... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) .............. ;}If J!.-i!f ~ (E.) ........... .. ... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ...... ...... -i!f !!-#~(ii) . . ....... . ... . . . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) .. .. .. ... .. ....... .. ... . ... t;¥..~.% . ...... ........ ............ 1 

38 07400638 Spring Plate Holder.. . . .. .. .. . .... .. . .... . .. .... fi(i.{f Jt 00 ;t}i ............... 1 

39 07400639 Chip Guai·d ... .. ... . .. . .. .. . .. .. .... . .. .. .. . .. .... -tJJ ~ ~.i5"1IJt .... .. ........ .... 1 

* it t--~~-IW 14 1 [ # le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



6 f-1 
3 

6 

-~ 43 

45 
44 

12 

18 18 
13 

20 

15 ~ 

21 46 14 

36 
25 35 

33 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM !ffe.in#~~itp ~ ~ Wh~t4 6 
Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

40 07400640 Chip Guai·d Spring .. . . . ... . . . . . .. . . . . ..... . . ... . M ~ ~~tfi.J:f 5'-if ...... ...... 1 

41 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4) .... .. . . . ..... . . . . ..... . . . . .. tJUt% . .. .... . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. .. . 1 

42 07400642 Presser Foot Guide (Right) .. . . .. . ..... ... . . . ... i!f }IW$14(;t") .. ... . .. . ..... .. 1 

43 07400643 Screw (M5-0.8X12) ... ... . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . tit:.% ............... ....... .. ... 1 

44 07400644 Presser Foot Guide (Left) .. .. . . . . . . . .. . . . ... .. Alf J!W$14(£ ) .. ... . .. . ... . . .. 1 

45 07400645 Screw (M5-0.8X14) ... ... . . . ... . . ....... .... .. . tit.% ....... ........ ........ .... 2 

46 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.. . . . . . . . .. . . . .. .l.. i ;p f.-,i 1.J itt.11(-k) .. . .. ... .. 1 

47 07400647 Top Cover Thread Cairier C.Set. .. ... . . . .. ... .l.. i;p f.#. 1.J it f.11. (iii) . . . .... . . . 1 

48 07400648 Pin . . .. . . . . . . .. .. . . . .. .. . . . .. .. .. . . . . . .... . . . . ..... ;fl; i~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

49 07400649 Spacer . . . . .... . . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. ~J>\ ....... ........ ....... .... 1 

50 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.3) .. . . ..... . . ... .... . . ... . . . . t;ft f:.% . . . . ... . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. .. . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



7 

12 

50 62 

33 t 
,,.,,) 36 I 

r,,. @l I I I 

54 --8 ___I '-J 
I I " 

36 

34 

47 -----e 

42 

44 

45 

28 

58 

60 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



UPPER KNIFE • CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM ...1:..-tJJ JJ .&. J:. i.J 1t ~ 1/J ~ ;hit. 7 
Amt. Ref. 

No. 

Paits 

No. 

1 07400701 

2 07400702 

3 07400703 

4 07400704 

5 07400705 

6 07400530 

7 07400707 

8 07400708 

9 07400709 

10 07400710 

11 07400711 

12 07400712 

13 07400713 

14 07400714 

15 074007 15 

16 07400716 

17 07400717 

18 07400718 

19 07400719 

20 07400720 

21 * 07400721 

22 07400722 

23 07400723 

24 07400724 

25 07400725 

26 07400726 

27 07400727 

28 07400728 

29 07400729 

30 07400730 

31 07400731 

32 07400732 

33 07400733 

34 07400734 

35 07400735 

36 07400736 

37 07400737 

Description 

Needle Thread Take-up .... .. . .. .... .. . .. . .... . ~t.** · ... ................... . 1 

Screw (3/16-32X4) ... ..... .... . .. ... .. .. .. ... .. **f:.% ...... ....... .. ....... .. ... 2 

Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Lai·ge) ............. .. -i!f ,$ii-it ~ ;tfflf(k.) .. . .... . .. 1 

Screw (7/32-32Xl 2) .. .. ..... . .... . .. .... .. . .. .. **f:.% ...... ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Stop Plunger Segment pin .. . .. .. .. ... .. .. ... .. Jt;}lf Jl?il1.:}lj1~ .. .... . .. ....... .. 1 

Screw (M5-0.8X5) ... .. ....... .......... .. ..... . **f:.% .... .. .......... ....... .... 1 

Stop Plunger Segment . .. . .. .... .. . .. ..... .. .. .. -it.ftp Jl?il1.fo . .. .. .... . .. ... ... . .. 1 

Nut ..... .. .. ... .. .. ..... .. .. .. ... .. .. ... . . .. .. ..... **•PW .... .. ......... ........ .... 1 

Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger . ... .. . .. . .. .. Jt ;}tp ,$ii .tib ......... ........ ... . 1 

Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Long) . ...... Alf Wil11t ~-lf.flf:i~Uf(-k) .. .. 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.l) .......................... ··**f:.f; ................ ........... 2 

Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Short) ... ... . ;}tp Wil11t ~-lf.flf:i!lf(iii) .. .. 1 

Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small) . ............. -i!f1 Wil11t ~:ffilf(,J-) ........ .. 1 

Screw (7/32-32X6) ............................. ~t.% ....... .................... 1 

Presser Bar Lifter Lever ........................ -i!f1 J!?i11.:j:_-iAf ..................... 1 

Cai-rier Hook Driving Rod (Left) ............. J:..-ft$t.$.~f/JJt~ ........... . 1 

Screw (9/64-40X10) ............................ i'.ftt.% ....... ... ... .. ........ .... 2 

Nut .. ... ... . .. ... .. ..... ... ...... ... ...... ... .... .. i;ft •PW ........................... 1 

Rod Ball (Left) ............. ............ ......... 1lf/J:i!f-tJ,R(E.) ............ 2 

Nut .. ... ... .......................... .............. i;ft 1PW ........................... 2 

CaiTier Hook Sleeve Lever .................... i.] ~ ~ * ..................... 1 

Screw(9/64-40X9) .............................. ig{ t.f; ........................... 1 

Bracket ........................................... ft* l!l ;t;i ................. . 1 

Knife Driving Lever . ....... .. .... . .. . ... ....... J:.. -iJJ JJ 1l f/J t$i lf. . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Steady Washer. .................................. ~ ;t --t, [E ..................... 1 

Knife Driving Connection Ball(Right) ...... .1:..-iJJ JJ ~flJi!i.tJ,R(;.5) .... 1 

Knife Driving Connection(Right) ............ .1:..-iJJ JJ ~t/J:i!f-tlf(;.t") .. .. 1 

Screw (M3.5-0.6X14) .......................... i'.ftt.% ........................... 4 

Nut (Left-handed Screw) ....................... ~•PW ........................... 1 

Knife Driving Connecting Rod ............... .1:..-iJJ JJ ~f/Ji!f-tlff .. .... ... 1 

Nut ................................................ ** •rW ........................... 1 

Knife Driving Connection (Left) .............. .1:..-iJJ JJ ~f/J:i!f-tlf(E.) .. .. 1 

Knife Holder Bracket C. Set . ........ .......... .1:..-iJJ JJ l!l >'t/ifE:.*f;ll. ...... 1 

Cai·rier/Hook Driving Sleeve ....... .. ..... .... J:.. i$t.$.~flJ«* ..... ..... .. 1 

Knife Holder Shank Support . ......... . ....... J:.. -iJJ JJ l!l ;t;i .l. * ......... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X8) .. .... . .... .... ... .... .. ..... ~f:.% ....... ...... .. ....... ..... 2 

Knife Holder Spring .. .. .. ..... .. .. ..... .. .. .. .. .1:.. -iJJ JJ l!l ;t;i ~iit ..... .... 1 

38 07 400738 Knife Holder Guide Collai· .. ...... . .. .... . ..... JJ f; « * ..................... 1 

39 07 400739 Screw (9/64-40X9) ... ... . .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. ..... ~ t.% ...... ....... .. ........ .... 1 

* -tt t--~~-IW 14- 1 [ # le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



7 

12 

50 62 

33 t 
,,.,,) 36 I 

r,,. @l I I I 

54 --8 ___I '-J 
I I " 

36 

34 

47 -----e 

42 

44 

45 

28 

58 

60 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SPREADER MECHANISM ...1:..-tJJ JJ .&. J:. 1.J 1t ~ 1/J ~ ;hit. 7 
Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

40 07400740 Knife Holder Shank ...... .. . ...... . .. .. .. . ... .. J:..-iJJ 7J 00 ;t.&#-i . .. ... . . ... . 1 

41 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8) .. .... ... .. ... .... .... .. ... iJUt% ....... ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

42 07400742 Knife Support .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. ... . . ....... .. .... J:.. -iJJ 7J ~ ~ . . ... . . . . . . .. . ... . 1 

43 07400743 Screw (3/32-56Xl.2) .. .. .. ... .. .... .. .... .. . ... iit:.% ............. .. ....... .. ... 1 

44 * 07 4007 44 Upper Knife ...... .. ....... .. . ....... ... . . .. .. ... J:..-iJJ 7J # ......... ....... ..... 1 

45 07400745 Knife Holder. . .. .. .. .. .. . .... .. . .. .. ... .. .. ... .. J:.. 7J # 00 ;t.& . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

46 07400746 Screw (3/32-56X7) . .. .. ... ... .... .. .. .. . .. ... .. ~f:.% ....... ........ ...... ...... 2 

47 07400747 Screw (1/4-40X6) . .. .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. . .. ... .. . iit.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

48 07400748 Cairier/Hook Driving Rod C. (Left) . .. .. . .. . J:.. i1pf.:!~jjJJi.¥?i11. ..... .. .. 1 

49 07400749 Knife Driving Connection (Right) C. Set.. . J:.-iJJ JJ 1-li!J i!ft*f(;t, )fJl. . ... 1 

50 07400750 Knife Driving Connection (Left) C. Set. . ... ..I:. -iJJ JJ ~ f/J i!jt *f(li. )ill. ... .. 1 

51 07400751 Knife Holder Guide Collai· C. Set .. .. . .. .... . 7J i;- fill. ... . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 1 

53 07400753 Knife Holder Guide Collai· .. .. .. . .. .... .. . ..... 7J i;- ht .... ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

54 07400754 Knife Holder Guide Collar Bushing(Top) .. ... ... 7J i;-&~*(J:..) .. ... . ... . . .. 1 

55 07400755 Knife Holder Guide Collar Bushing(Under) . ..... 7J i;- ht~ * Cf ) .. .... ..... .. 1 

56 07400556 Oil Seal .. .. .. ..... .. . . .. . ... ... .. ..... .. ..... .. ... . ;tb # ....... ........ ........ ..... 1 

57 07400557 Screw (M3.5-0.6X8) . ............... ....... .... . i'.fti:H-*.ii,i) .... .. ....... .... 2 

58 07400558 Screw (M3. 5-0. 6X6) ... ............. ............ i;ft f.:.% ( - * .ii,i) ...... ........... 1 

59 07400759 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger C.Set.. .... J~-# Jl?;)l.iiddill. ................. . 1 

60 07400760 Knife Holder C.Set.. ........................... . J:..71 # 00 ;t.& fill. ........... . 1 

61 07400761 Knife Holder Guide Collai· C. Set. ............. 7J i;-~*fill. .... .. . .. ..... ... . 1 

62 07400851 Washer. ...... .. ..... .. ..... .. ............ ......... ~# ... ........................ 4 

* tlt--.~~-Nt1+ 1 [ #J!e./Jl~* ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~ 

-0 ~ - '©- "' 

~1~~~/ -0 

~ ~ 1J; '---=, co 

"' ~ I - I ,-.... II ~ ::,,....__ II .. / / ~ / ~ - I . I~ ::::::::::::j-- I -1'--G 
=td -J/ .. ~/iit-z_ b " ~ ,s - / ~ ., e.,---- -

co 

1 ~ 

~ I ~ ,---.JI 

5s 

I 

~

/ / 
0 I 
~ I 

I 

,I' 
/ 

/ 
=F,=-?-===I =-=;----

f.,i. ~ l_j/ 
®T~~-

--0 Ii) 

<;§)- ~ 

Ii) 

r--. 

C") 
C") 

co 
N 

" I\ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ lO 
I \ C") 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
} 

I 
I 

~~ 

--0 
Ii) 

~ 
s::J 
C") 

\ 

), 
--0 
C") 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 8 
Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

1 07400801 Looper Driving Crank Pin ..................... T i.J # ~ ~ tlb #-i tiTi i;li ...... 1 

2 07400802 Screw (9/64-40X16.3) ....................... ···**f:.% ..... .. ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

3 07400803 Roll Pin for Main Shaft ........................ tiTi i;li ....... .......... ....... ... 1 

4 07400804 Looper Lever Driving Rod C. Set ... . .... . .. . T i.J #~I;f/J:f-f-fll.. ...... .. ... 1 

5 07400805 Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball . . .. ..... .. .... T i.J #~I;J/J:f-f-.J,!t ......... ... 1 

6 07400728 Screw (M3.5-0.6X14) ... .... . . ..... . . .. .... . .... **f:.% ...... ......... ........ .... 6 

7 07400807 Looper Lever Driving Rod . .. ... .. .. ... .. .. .... T i.J #~I;J/J:f-f-............... 1 

8 07400808 Washer. ... . .. ... .. .. .. ...................... . ... .. ~ Jt ....... ........ ......... ... 1 

9 07400729 Nut (Left-handed Screw) .... . ..... ..... ... ... .. **'Pi ...... ... ..... .. ....... .... 2 

10 07400810 Retaining Ring ... . ...... . ...... . .. .. .... . .. ..... Jo Jf ....... ........ ....... ..... 2 

11 07400811 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin ............... T i.J #~I;J/J:f-f-tiTii;lj ......... 1 

12 07400812 Screw (1/8-44X5) . .... . .. ..... . .. ...... . ........ ~!:.% ....... .................... 1 

13 07400813 Collai· ... . ... .. .. .. .... . .. .. .... . .. ...... . ........ . .tihJf ....... ...... .. ....... .. ... 2 

14 07400814 Screw (ll/64-40X5.8) ........................... ~t.% ....... .......... .......... 2 

15 07400815 Looper Lever Shaft. ... .. . ... ... .. . .. .... .. . .... T i.J #.fftl-f-.fib ............... 1 

16 07400816 O-ring ............................. .. ....... .. ..... 0 12ltRfJf ................. . 1 

17 07400817 Screw (7/32-32X18) ............................ i'.ftt.% ....... ...... .. ............ 1 

18 07400818 Looper Lever .................................... T tJ #tll-f- .................. 1 

19 07400819 Looper Driving Connection Rod C. Set ...... T ZJ #~J/Ji!:f-f-iill. ......... 1 

20 07400820 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) ..... .... T i.J #~J/Ji!l-t-(.1:.) .... ... 1 

21 07400821 Pin . ............................................... tiTi i;lj . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

22 07400822 Looper Driving Connection Ball(Upper) .... T tJ #~J/Ji!:f-t-J4t(J:.) .... 1 

23 07400823 Nut. .. ............................................. *'.ft 1Pli1 ........................... 1 

24 07400730 Looper Driving Connecting Rod . .... .... . ... T i.J #~t!Ji!.i-t:fJf ......... 1 

25 07400731 Nut. .... ........................................... i;ft •ri ........................... 1 

26 07400826 Looper Driving Connection(Lower) ......... T 1..--; #~J/Ji!l-t-(T ) .... ... 1 

27 07400827 Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower) ... T i.J #~~i!:f-tJ.:J<.(T) .... ... 1 

28 07400828 Nut. ............................................... i;ft •ri ........................... 1 

29 07400829 Steady Fork ......................... ............. ~Jt..x. ........................ 1 

30 07400830 Screw (M3.5-0.6X8) ............................ **t.% ........................... 1 

31 07400831 Looper Rocker Shaft. .......................... T i.J #4&:f-t-fib ............... 1 

32 07400832 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve .................. T ZJ #4&:f-t-.tib*M ..... .... 1 

33 07400833 Washer. .......... . ... . .... . ... ... .. . ... .. ... . ... .. ~ Jt ........................... 1 

34 07400107 Screw (9/64-40X10.8) .......................... ~!:.% ........................... 1 

35 07400835 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide ......... .. T i.J it4,l-t.flh~M ~14 ..... . 1 

36 07400836 Screw (3/16-32X8) .. .... . .... .... ..... .. .... .... ~t.% ......... ....... ........... 1 

37 07400837 Collar ............................................. T i.J #4&:f-t-fmJf ............ 1 

38 07400838 Screw(ll/64-40X13) .. .. ..... .. ..... . . .. .. .. ... ~f:.% ....... ........ ...... ...... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~ 

-0 ~ - '©- "' 

~1~~~/ -0 

~ ~ 1J; '---=, co 

"' ~ I - I ,-.... II ~ ::,,....__ II .. / / ~ / ~ - I . I~ ::::::::::::j-- I -1'--G 
=td -J/ .. ~/iit-z_ b " ~ ,s - / ~ ., e.,---- -

co 

1 ~ 

~ I ~ ,---.JI 

5s 

I 

~

/ / 
0 I 
~ I 

I 

,I' 
/ 

/ 
=F,=-?-===I =-=;----

f.,i. ~ l_j/ 
®T~~-

--0 Ii) 

<;§)- ~ 

Ii) 

r--. 

C") 
C") 

co 
N 

" I\ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ lO 
I \ C") 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
} 

I 
I 

~~ 

--0 
Ii) 

~ 
s::J 
C") 

\ 

), 
--0 
C") 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 8 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

39 07400839 Looper Holder . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. . . . . .. . . . . . . .. T i] # l!l ;t.,Bt . .. . .. ... . . .... 1 

40 07400840 Screw (ll/64-40X8.3) . .. . . . ........... . . . ... .. . iJUt% ....... ........ ....... .. ... 1 

41 07400841 Packing ... . . . ...... . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . ;jl/, :!t ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

42 07400842 Adjusting Screw(9/64-40X8.2) . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . °t}t) 9P i:½Ut% . .. .. .. .. . ...... .. ... 1 

43 * 07400843 Looper .. . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . ... . ....... . . ....... . . . .. Ti$ f..,i!. i] it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

44 07400844 Screw (9/64-40X4.9) .. ....... . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . i;t{i:.% ....... ....... ......... .... 1 

45 * 07400845 Needle Guai·d(Front) .. . . . . . .. . . . . ..... . . . . .. . . . iHt(m) ... ... ..... ........ ... 1 

46 07400846 Screw (29/256-48X3) .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. i;t{i:.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 2 

47 07400847 Screw (3/32-56X3.6) .. . . ..... .... . . . . ..... . . . .. i;t{i:.% ....... ........ ........ .... 1 

48 07400848 Looper D1iving Connection(Upper) C. Set. ... .. . T i] it~ 1/J it Jg #Jl(J:..) . . . .. . . 1 

49 07400849 Looper D1iving Connection(Lower) C. Set. .. .. . T iJ #~"jjJi!ft#Jl(r ) ..... .. 1 

50 07400850 Spacer . . . . .... . . . . . .... . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . ... ~Jt ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

51 07400851 Washer. .. .. . . ..... . . ....... . . ....... . . . .... . . . . . .. ~ Jt ....... ........ ....... .. ... 6 

52 07400852 Looper C. Set.. . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. . . . .. T # fe,t. i; it f.11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

53 07400853 Looper Holder C.Set. ...... ....... . . ....... . . ... T i ] # l!l ;t.)i ill . .. ..... ... . 1 

54 07400854 Collai· C.Set . ..... . . . . ..... .... . . . . . .... .... ...... T tJ #4t*-f.tibJj#11 ..... .... 1 

55 07400855 Looper C. Set.. . ..... . . . . . .. . . . ... .. . . . . ... .. . . . .. T # Rt i] it f.11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

56 07400856 Looper Holder C.Set ....... ....... . . ....... ... .. Ti] # l!l ;t.)i f.11. . .. ......... 1 

* tft-.~~,Nt14- 1 [ #J!e./Jl~.:k ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



9 

16i---------, 
38 3 

7 

10 

"'1: "'1: 
M V) 
N N --7 

39 

12 13 

30 

26 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 9 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

1 07400901 Feed Lift Eccentric C. Set .................... . .ui# .J!-tk 1t~ •~ ~ f11. ... ... 1 

2 07400902 Feed Lift Connection (Upper) ................. .ui#.J!-tk1ti!*f(J:.) ....... 1 

3 07400903 Screw (ll/64-40X16) .......................... !k*f:.% ....... ................. ... 4 

4 07400904 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball .... . ............. . ..... .ui#.J!-tk1t~,~~Jit ...... 1 

5 07400225 Screw (ll/64-40X4) ............................ !l:*f:.% ........................... 4 

6 07400729 Nut (Left-handed Screw) ....................... !k*•PW ........................... 2 

7 07400907 F d Ori E . C . R d .. , .:J,,L 11.. II!lf ,'f;J.. ~it', f,!- ~"' 2 ee ve ccentnc onnectmg o . . . . . . :ttt n ., , r11:C! :,,, .1<e. ,••p ,rf- ........ . 

8 07400731 Nut ................................................ !k*•rW ........................... 2 

9 07400909 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) ................. .ui#.J!-tk1ti!*f ...... .. .... 1 

10 07400728 Screw (M3.5-0.6X14) ........................... ~i:.% ........................... 4 

11 07400911 F dL.ftC · B 11 ·· '.:l,,LJI..i"'~~;t,~aJ-1; 1 ee 1 onnectlon a ..................... lttn ., , 1~ 7, .1<e.lff- 'I'- ........ . 

12 07400829 Steady Fork .................................... .. ~~.x.. ........................ 1 

13 07400830 Screw (M3.5-0.6X8) ............................ !i:;¥-t:.% ........................... 1 

14 07400851 Washer. ..... ...... ... ...... ... ...... ...... . .. ..... ~ Jt ....... .................... 4 

15 07400915 Screw (M5-0.8X6) .............................. !l:;¥-t:.% ........................... 1 

16 07400916 F d Ori E . C s .. , .:J,,L 11.. II1'f .fu. 16 I '' ~.t, ~ 1 ee ve ccentnc . et ................... :tttn.,,r11:C!:1t/J1>.11]'-".l<f:.,·JI. ..... . 

17 07400917 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball ..................... .ui#.J!-~t/J~,-.:;~J,R ...... 1 

19 07400919 Feed Drive Connection(Lower) ............... .ui#.J!-~f/Ji!*fCf) .... ... 1 

20 07400920 Feed Drive Connection Ball ................... .ui# .J!-~t/J i!*fJ,jt ......... 1 

21 07400921 Steady Washer. .................................. ~~ "t: Jt ..................... 1 

22 07400128 Washer. .. ......................................... ~ Jt ........................... 1 

23 07400828 Nut ................................................ !kg{ 1PW ........................... 1 

24 07400924 0-ring ............................................. 0 ~ltRfJJ ................. . 1 

25 07400925 Feed Drive Shaft . ............................... .ui# .J!-~ t/J .fib ............... 1 

26 07400926 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever. ............. 1:) ~ f; Ji ..................... 1 

27 07400927 Feed Drive Shaft Bushing ..................... .ui#.J!-~J/J.flb*%f ......... 1 

28 07400928 Screw (3/16-32X9.l) ........................... ~t:.% ........................... 1 

29 07400929 Screw (3/16-32X6) .............................. !l:;¥-f:.% ........................... 1 

30 07400930 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod C. Set ........ T 1..) #i!*f f1l .............. . 1 

31 07400931 Screw (7/32-32X10) ............................ !l:*f:.% ........................... 2 

32 07400932 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing ..... T 1..) #i!*f~*-........... 2 

33 07400933 Needle Bearing ................................. ,wif<.. ........... ................ 2 

34 07400934 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod ............... T 1..) it m {ii!*f- .......... . 1 

35 07400935 Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut. ................. i}t] ~ !I:;¥- -Et .................... . 1 

36 07400936 Feed Lift Connection(Upper) C. Set ......... .ui#.J!-tk1ti!*f(J:.)#Jl. . ... 1 

37 07400937 Feed Lift Connection(Lower) C. Set ......... .ui#.J!-tk 1ti!*f (T )fJI. . ... 1 

38 07400938 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper) C. Set . ..... ... .ui#~-i't,t~•'1~(J:..)f.11 .... 1 

39 07400939 Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower) C. Set .. .... .. . .ui#~-i't-1t~•'1~(T)f.11 .... 1 

40 07400940 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper) .... . .. .. ......... .ui#.J!--tk1t~•~ifi~(J:.) .... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10 

20 

/~ 
/ .. _ ---.. / 

52 

21 

38 14 
20 34 

~ 
35 17 

50 

40 43 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 10 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07401001 

2 07401002 

3 07401003 

4 07401004 

5 07401005 

6 07401006 

7 * 07401007 

8 * 07401008 

9 07400302 

10 * 07401010 

11 07401011 

12 07401012 

13 07400508 

14 07401014 

16 07401016 

17 07401017 

18 07401018 

19 07401019 

20 07401020 

21 07401021 

22 07401022 

23 07401023 

24 07401024 

25 07401025 

26 07401026 

27 07401027 

28 07401028 

29 07400924 

30 07401030 

31 07400836 

32 07401032 

33 07400929 

34 07401034 

Description 

Feed Bar C. Set ... ........ .. ..... . . .. ..... . . .. ... .ui#.J!-l!l ;t& 111. ........ .... 1 

M . F d B . . ., .,H. JI.. rn -=- r.t: 1 am ee ai· . .. . . . . ...... . . . .... . . . ...... . . . . .. £~'1"T ,. , ~ k..;x . . . . ....... . 

Differential Feed Bar .. .. .. ... .. ... . .. . ..... .... ¾ '¥/J .ui # .J!- l!l ;t& . . . . . . . . . 1 

Feed Bar Plate . ... .. .. .. ..... . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .ui#.J!-l!l ;t& J:t ....... .. ... 2 

Screw (11/64-40X18.7) ..... .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .... iJU:,% ....... ........ ....... ..... 4 

Screw (11/64-40X7) .... .. . .. ....... ...... .. . ..... i;ft f:.% . .... .... ....... ....... .... 1 

Differential Feed Dog ... .. .. ..... .. .. ... .. .. ... m .ui ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

M . F d D ,,., t /.k •. , -i.1;- 1 am ee og . . .. .... . .. ...... . .... .. . .. .... .. ..!fL ;JJk~i,S! . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Screw (11/64-40X7.8) ....... .... ...... .. . ... .. . i;ft.~.% .............. .. ....... .... 2 

Needle Guard(Rear) ............................ :it~({i) . .... . .. .. . . . . . ... . . .. 1 

Screw (1/8-44X4.8) .... .. . ..... . ... ... . .. ... .... i;ftt:.% ...... ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

F dB E . p· ·•'.,l::LJLJ"'-, c~ 1 ee ar ccent:nc m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ -n ., , W11 ,...; :;!ifJ ••••••••••••••• 

Screw (11/64-40X6) .. .. ..... . .. .. . .. .... .. . .... i;¥-t:.% ....... ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

O-ring .. .. ...... . ..... . . .. ... .. .. .... . .... . .. . ..... 0 ~~n:fJ,il ... ..... ... .. .... . 1 

Feed Bar Slide Block .. ....... .. ... .... ..... .... .ui#.J!-itJft .... .. ............ 1 

Feed Rocker Link Bushing ... .... .... ...... ... .ui#.J!-4t*l~M ............ 3 

Screw (7/32-32X6.5) ............................ i'.ftt:.% ........................... 2 

M · F d B Ori · Link · · ., .:1:,L 1L rn -=- r.t: '""-<if;".!" 1 am ee ai· vmg .................. £~'1"T .,, ~ k..;x,.,e11t1J-1f- .. . 

Feed Rocker Link Pin .......................... .ui# .J!-4t*l4aHh ............ 2 

Differential Feed Bar Driving Link .......... 1.t/J .i!# .J!. I!! ;t&~ iM-t ... 1 

Screw (7/32-32X5) ....... ... ... ... ... ... .. . ... .. i'.ftt:.% ....... ... ... .. .... ........ 1 

Feed Rocker .................................. ... .ui#.J!-4t*l .................. 1 

Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider. ....... ¾ f/J ~# A !!l t.& ~ tM:? if J.t, .... 1 

Screw (7/32-32X4.6) ............................ i;¥.t:.% ........................... 1 

Differential Feed Ad justing Link ............. ¾ t/J .ui# .J!-~ ~r *l · . . . . . . . . 1 

Screw(ll/64-40X6.6) .......................... i'.ftt:.% ........................... 1 

Differential Feed Ad justing Lever ....... .. ... ¾ t/J .ui# .J!-~ ~r ;fJi *l. . . . . . 1 

O-ring ............................................. 0 ~~nfJ! .................. 2 

Feed Rocker Shaft .............................. .ui# .J!-4t*l-tib ............... 1 

Screw (3/16-32X8) .............................. i1t:.% ........................... 2 

Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing ................... .ui#.J!-4t*l-tib~M ......... 1 

Screw (3/16-32X6) ... .......... .. .... ... ...... . **t:.% ........................... 2 

Feed Rocker Link ........ . ..... ... . ............ .ui#.J!-4t*lii*l ............ 1 

35 07401035 Screw (7/32-32X10.5) ....................... ···**t:,% ........................... 1 

36 07401036 Feed Adjusting Nut.. .. ...... ... .... . ...... . .... .ui# .J!- t~I f§r i;ft ft.% . ...... ..... 1 

37 07401037 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle) ...... 1.1/J ii# .J!. iM J;lp ;¾ff *-H tp) .... 1 

38 07401038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket ... .. !f/J~#J!.i.2!!ir~J.tj~}t .... 1 

* it-~-~~-~t 14- 1 [ if le. JJl~ $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



10 

20 

/~ 
/ .. _ ---.. / 

52 

21 

38 14 
20 34 

~ 
35 17 

50 

40 43 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 10 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

39 07401039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial. .. ... . . .. .... lf!Jit#J!.~er~£1 ...... ... 1 

40 07400132 Screw (9/64-40X8) ... .... .. .... .. ..... .. .. ...... iJUt% . .. .... .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. .. . 1 

41 07401041 Spacer (Fiber) .. ... .. .. ... . . .. ..... .. ....... .. .... -!}# (.~f:ft) ... .. ... . .. . ..... .. 1 

42 07401042 Conugated Washer. .. .. ... .. .. .. ... .. .. .. .. . .... iJ.t~k ~ Jt ......... ....... .. ... 1 

43 07401043 Differential Feed Operating Lever. . .. .. . ..... ¾ f/J ui# J!.-ti-ft ¥? .... ..... 1 

44 07401044 Screw (M3-0.5X2.6) . ...... .. ..... .. ....... .. .. i;t{i:.% . .. .... . . ..... . . .. ..... ... . 2 

45 07401045 Nut .. .. ... .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. ... . . .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .... i;t{ 1Plii . .. .... .. .. .. .. . .. ... . . ... . 2 

46 07401046 Screw (1/8-44X5 ) ... .. .. .. ... .. ... ... . .. ... .. .. i;t{ i:.% . ...... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ... . 1 

47 07401047 Screw (l/8-44X4.7) .. ..... .... .... . . .. ... .. .. ... i;t{ i:.% . .. .... .. .. ... . . .. .. ... ... . 1 

48 07401048 0 -ring .. .. ... .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. ... .. .. . ..... 0 ~~RJJ! .. .... . .. .. .... . .. 1 

50 07400208 Screw (9/64-40X8) . .. .. .. ... .. . .. .. ... .. .. .. ... . t;tt i:.% . .. .... .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. .. . 3 

51 07401051 M . F d D C S "" -! /.k • • , ~ f. 1 am ee og . et. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .!fl- :11 ·lit. lll l3ii •. 11. . .. . . . . ... . ... . 

52 07401052 0 -ring .. .. ..... .. ....... .. ... .... .... . ... .. .. . ..... O ~~RJJ! .. .. .. . .. .... .. . .. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



l l 

10 
45 

16 

... , 
I ', 

28 I ', 
~ ----.................. , 

', 
29 

30 

31 

33 33 -i 

''I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l. 
' ' ...... 

0 

19 

', ', ',, 
',, 

' ',, 

37 

23 

........................ 

' ' ', 

21 

', ...... 
...... 

'-.J 

2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



LUBRICATING MECHANISM 11 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

43 

44 

45 

46 

Paits 

No. 

07401101 

07401102 

07401103 

07401104 

07400139 

07401106 

07401107 

07401108 

07401109 

07401110 

07401111 

07401112 

07401113 

07401114 

07401115 

07401116 

07401119 

07401120 

07401121 

07401122 

07401123 

07400111 

07401125 

07401126 

07401128 

07401129 

07401130 

07401131 

07401132 

07401133 

07400124 

07400125 

07401136 

07401137 

07401138 

07401139 

07401140 

07400150 

07401143 

07401144 

07401145 

07400425 

Description 

Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit .. ....... .. ... itbif({!) .................... .. 1 

Oil Height Indicator .... .. . .. .. ... ... ........... itb ii" iii iF #- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Oil Receiver (Reai'). . ...... . .. ...... . ... ... . .. .. itbii"t!-~t~({!) ........... .. 1 

Oil Wick .... . .. ....... ... .... .. .. ... ... ... ... ..... itb ~ .... .. . .. .... .. . .. ..... ... . 1 

Washer ..... .. ....... .. ....... ....... ......... ..... ~# .... ... .... ..... ... ........ 1 

Take-up Oil Defense Plate .... . ....... ......... -tr t,i};5 itb ;¾a ................. . 1 

Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit ............ mitb -f ~({!) ............. ... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X10.3) ........................... ~f:.% ........................... 6 

Filter Condenser ................................. ii§ i./.t ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Pump C. Set ....... .. ...... . ...................... itb 1k}A ........... ............. 1 

Pump Housing ................................... itb 1f<. ii. ....................... . 1 

Pump Gear Shaft (Short) ...................... itb 1f<. it ~ (fJi ) ................ 2 

Pump Gear Shaft (Long) ...................... itb 1f<. it ~ (-k) .............. .. 1 

Oil Pump Gear ..................... .. ........... itb 1f<. it~ ..................... 4 

Pump Driven Geai· .............................. itb 1f<.~~ 1/J it~ .... ........... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X5) ......... .................... i'.t-f:.% ........................... 2 

Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit ............ -trtt~;5;tb~J-t (.J-) .......... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X10.5) ............. .. ........... iJ f.r.% ....... ............... ..... 2 

Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit ........... @7 itb ,f ~ (m) ............. ... 1 

Screw (M10-l.5X6.l) ........ . ................. iJf:.% ........................... 1 

Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit ... .. ....... -tr ft)~ itb ~ J, (.:k..) .......... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X5.6) ............................ iJt% . ...... .... .. ...... ....... . 1 

Washer .. ... ...... . ..................... .. ....... .. ~ J:t ........................... 1 

Oil Receiver (Front) .... . .. ... ... . ...... . ....... itb-l".:J4~t~ (m ) .. ... . ... .. .. 1 

Rubber Bushing ...................... .. ......... tfJJ:f*M ..................... 1 

Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal ................. ~ itb i t i$ ¢JI? itb # .... . .... 1 

Oil Filter Screen ................................ ~ itb it i$ ..................... 1 

Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal.. ................... itbtt¢Jl:fitb# ............ ... 1 

Oil Reservoir .. .............. .. ................. . itb ft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Screw (M5-0.8X14) .... . ...... ....... ... ..... .. . iJf.r.% . ....... . .. ... .. .. .... . ... . 6 

O-ring ... . ............. . ........ . ..... ... .... . ..... 0 ~tfJl:fJ! .. .... . ... . .... . .. 1 

Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24X8) ........... . ... .. i;ftf.r.% . ...... .. .. .... . ........ .. . 1 

Screw (3/16-32X8) . ...... . .. .. .... . ..... . ...... . i;ftf.r.%(.:fL,J,) .................. 1 

Pump C. Set . .. .. .. ...... .. . . .. ..... .. .. .. .. . .. ... itb 1r<.f.Jl. ........................ 1 

Oil Tube .. .... . ... ..... .. ... . ... .. .... .. . .. ... .... 1~itb~ ·lf ......... ...... ...... 1 

Screw (3/16-32X8) .. .. ... . .. ... . . .. ..... . .... .. . ~f.r.%(.JL.:k..) .................. 1 

Washer .. ... .. ..... .. ....... .. ....... .. . .... .. . .. .. ~ J:t ....... ...... .. ........ .... 3 

Screw (9/64-40X7) ................ ..... ....... . . ~f.r.% . ........ ..... . . ........... 1 

Bushing(Front).... ........................ ... * -f ........................ .. 1 

Bushing(Reai'). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ tj . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Screw (9/64-40X2) ..... ... ...... . ............... i;ft f.r.% ........................... 2 

Oil Seal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . itb #. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



12 

10 

14 / 

4 

~!. 
\ •' r ' 

I 
I 

® 

9 

6 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



DEIRCTLY DRMNG TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET 12 

Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

1 07401201 Directly Driving Type Mini-Servo Motor .. . ii. ~g At~~ 1~ Jill .~ :it ..... . 1 

2 07401202 Screw (M6-1X20) . ...... ....... . . ..... . . . . .... . .. iJUt% . .. .... . . . . . . .. . . . ..... ... . 3 

3 07401203 Washer. . . . . ....... . . ....... . . ....... . . . .... . . . . . .. ~# ....... ........ ....... ..... 3 

4 07401204 Control Box Set . ..... . . . . ..... . . . . ..... . . ... .... t~ 1tlHn iJl. . .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. . .. 1 

6 07401206 Control Box . ..... . . ....... . . ....... . . . .... . . . . . . .t~ tHn ....................... . 1 

7 07401207 Staiter . . . .... .. . . . . .. ... . . ....... ... . ... ....... ... ~ f/J ~ .. .. . . ..... . . .. ..... .. .. 1 

8 07401208 Wood Screw ....... . . .... . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. *!kn{ il% .... .. .. .... . .. ... . . .... 7 

9 07401209 Pitman .. ... . . . . . . ..... . . . .. . . . . . .... . . . . . .... . . . .. Jj?;p ~ ffi. it~ iff-... ......... ... 1 

10 074012 10 Handwheel ............. . . . ... .. . . ... ... . . .. . . . ... -f41i~ ... ........ ......... .... 1 

11 074012 11 Screw(M5-0.8X6) . .... . .... .. . . . . ... .. . . . . ... .. ~i:.% . ...... . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . 2 

12 074012 12 Motor Cover ... ... . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . ... .. . . ....... . ~ :it 1llt ......... ....... .. ... 1 

13 074012 13 Screw(M4-0.7X4) . ... . . .... . .. . . . ... .. . . . . .... . in{i:.% . ...... . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . 2 

14 074012 14 Mini-Servo Motor C.Set. . . . . .... . . . .... .. . . . .. f;tt ~ .~ :i!f:JJ.. .. .... . .. .... .. .. . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



13 

A 

B 

C 

D 

E 

.... ... TA. ··B·t ·E·· ····cuT···· ···· ··u· ·T···· ··· ·· ·o··F····· ···· ·n·o· ... ··7··R······ ·T·1··· --··· .............. --· --· -- · ----· ·-- --· ...... · ·. ------------ --· -- -- ·---- ·. --· -- --------------0--· ·. ·.-. ·. -- · ·-------------------- --· ·-- -- ·. ----------· --------· --· ·-- --· ··o·· ·. --· -- ---- ------------· -- · --· ·----------------· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ······••·••- · ·· ··· · ···· ··· · ' .... , . . ' .............. ,. ,, ' . ' .... .. .. , .. '' .. , ..... ' . . . ' . ' . ' .... '' ·• 
.. - -- · -- . - - . .. . . · - .. ------ · .... -· .. . . -- . . . . . . . . .. - --- .. . . . . . . . -- - ... - - ---- . . . -- - .. . . . 

L~---------------------

1020+---

¢65 

145 -+--+---------+ 
+---ti-----+- 17 5 

12.7 I 
¢18 

60.9 -+-----+------------+ -~v-
60 

0- ------------------------ ---~ ------ o 

0 
0 
<.D 

LO 
LO 
(\J 

0 

~t=---
1 2 3 4 5 10/06/30 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TABLE 
Ref. 

No. 

1 

Paits 

No. 

07401301 

13 
Amt. 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

D007R Table .................................... D007R ,i;t&.!E . . ............ 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



14 
12 

~ 4 61~16 

10 

13 

14 

17 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 9 I 
l __ 1 

I 
I 
I 

iM - i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

,,, 
/ 

/ 

1 

L 

23 

10 ( &-21 
7 I ~ 2s 

I l}- 24 
/ I 
I I 
I I 
j I 
I --i--
1 

21 / 26 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I / 
\ / 
\_/ 

/ 

12 
11 j 

~ / 
/ 

/ 
/ 

18 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM 14 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

1 07401401 Retaining Ring . .... . ... . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . .. ioJ! ....... ..... ..... .... ...... 1 

2 07401402 Nut ... . . . . ..... . . . . . . . .. . . .... ... . . ... .... . . ... .... i)f{ 1ri ....... ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

3 07401403 Presser Foot Lifter Connecter. .. . . ....... . . ... tt.ftp Jl?irt-!ftJ! ...... ....... ..... 1 

4 07401404 Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(S) ... Attlf )l?ip:iJ1U4Jt (,J, ) ... . . . .. .. 1 

5 07401405 Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(L) .... tt.ftp Jl?ir:i!.:J4Jt (.:k..) . . . . .. . . .. 1 

6 07401406 Presser Foot Lifter Switch Lever. ..... .... .. . tttlf ~ 1#-..:f¾ Jt ... ........ .... 1 

7 07401407 Fix Solenoid Plate . .. . . . .... .. . . . . ... .. . . . . .. ... 'i[~.iil l!l ~ t,: ... ...... ...... 1 

8 07401408 Center Sleeve .. . . .. ... . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .... 'f -~ ~t,: ......... ....... ..... 1 

9 07401409 Fix Pin .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. ... .... ... . . ... .. . . . . .. #..:f-iftJ!:fmi~ ....... ..... .. .... 1 

10 07401410 Screw(M5-0.8X14) . ..... . . ....... . . ..... . . . . ... ~t.% ....... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . .. . .4 

11 07401411 Pin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . l!l t~ 4H. .... .. .... .. . .. .... .. . .. 1 

12 07401412 Screw(M5-0.8X10) . ..... . . ....... . . ....... . . ... ~t.% ....... .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .... 3 

13 07401413 Supporting Block . .. .... .. . . . ..... . . ... ... .. .... .1fL f; l!l ~Ji .... .. ....... .. ... 1 

14 07400151 Emblem .. ..... . . .... ... . . .... .. . . . ..... . . ..... .. . :i~fi1t-. ...... .. ... . .... . .. ... ... . 1 

15 07401415 Center Bracket. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 'f -~ Ji .... ...... .. ........ .... 1 

16 07401416 Screw(3/16-32X3.5) . ... . . ... ... . . . . .. ... . ..... . i)f{ t.% ....... ... . .. .. . ... .... .. .. 2 

17 07400164 Rivet. ... .. . . . ..... . . . . ..... . . ... .... . ... . . . . . . . ... ,9ptf ....... . . .... .. . . . ..... ... . 2 

18 07401418 S 1 .d C S ,;r;- .-.:4-b!I; f. 1 o eno1 . et . . .. . . ....... . . ..... . . ....... . . . .. te,A'i(j(JtJ,x.,.lR • . • . ••• . .• . • . •••..• . • 

19 07401419 Screw(M6-1X 16) .. . . . ... ... . . . . . .. .... ... . ..... i;{{ t.% ...... .......... .... ... .... 6 

21 07401421 Solenoid ....... ......... ......... . ........ ........ ~~~············· · ········ · · 1 

22 07401422 Nut. . . . . . . ..... .. ....... ... ...... ... ....... .. .... .. ~~~ilt-~ .... .. ........ .... l 

23 07401423 S . b 1 .;.. Mt ~ ~ ~ 1 pnng ............................................. k.·1.!L.--~1;i:11~w ........ ...... . 

24 07401424 Joint. .... . . . ....... ...... . .. .... . .. . . ..... .. ...... :;1£ T Ji .. ....... ........ .. .... . 1 

25 07401425 Terminal ......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . .... ... . ... :;1//i;-=f . . . . . ..................... . 1 

26 07401426 Relay Line .. ..... .. . . . . ... .. . . ..... ... . ..... ..... ttt lfl Jl?ir 'f ~t~ ......... ...... 1 

27 07401427 Rubber Cover. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Rf t,:. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

28 07401428 S 1 .d C S ,;r;- ,-.:4-_t;\I; f. 1 o eno1 . et. ..................... ............ it!."'1<1.Jt1,x. •• ill. ........ . ........... . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



15 

40 

®, 
'> 
/ 

/ 
/ 

19 

z V 

49 
9 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



II AWl II DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) 7~-i!A'!&..f j !11.-AWI (iUfir.ili) 15 
Amt. Ref. Pa1ts 

No. No. Description 

1 07401501 AW Clear System . .. .. .. . ... . .. . ... .. .. . .. .. . .. . *lRf.11... .. .. .. ..... .. ....... .... 1 

2 07401502A AW Tube System . .. .... .. . .. .... .. . .. .. .. . ... .. *J£..Pif fA .. .. ..... .. ....... .... l 

3 07401503A -1-· ,..~ Connect Tube .. .. ... .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. . . .... -i-l- --~ . ..... .. ....... .. ....... .... 1 

5 07401505 Wood Screw . .... . .. .... . .. . ... . .. . ... ... . .. .. ... * *~ i.f: .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..... 4 

6 07401506A Tube . ..... .. ....... .. ..... .. .. . .... .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. JB..Pif (:k.) .... .. ...... ........ . 1 

7 07401507 Bracket . .. .. .. . .... ... .... ... ...... . .... ... .... . .. Af.* ..... ... ........... ... ..... 1 

8 07401508 Wood Screw .... .. .. . .... .. . .. ... . . ... . . .. .. ·····**~i.% ... ......... ............ 4 

9 07401509 Solenoid Valve . .. .. .. . .... .. . .. .. .. . .. ... . . ... .. .'lliit. Ri., . ... . .. ... .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 1 

10 07401510 Coupler . .. .. .. . .. .. . ... . .. ...... . . .... .. .. ... . ... . #.fl ijj . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

11 07401511 Screw (M3-0.5X24) ...... . .. .... . ... . . .. ....... i,~U.% . ..... . . ....... . . ....... ... 2 

12 07401512 Tube . ... .. .. .... ... .... .... .. . . .. .. ... ... . ... ... .. JR-f- .... .. ...... ... .... ... .... . 1 

13 07401513 Pneumatic Regulator . .. .... .. . .. ..... .. .. . .... . ffi"l.£ "t,J n ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

14 07401514 Coupler ... .. . .... .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. ..... . #-.fl ijj . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

15 07401515 Gauge . .. .... .. . .. . .... .. . .. .... . .. .. ... ..... . . ... it.~* ... ........ ........ .... 1 

17 07401517 Fixed Ring ... .. .. ..... .. .. .... .. .. . .... .. . .... ... * JJ . ....... ....... . . ......... . 1 

18 07401518 Bracket ... .. ....... .. . ...... . .. .. .. . ... . .... ... ... .ff.* ..... ... ....... ......... ... 1 

19 07401519 Screw Ring .. .. . ....... .. ... .... ..... ......... ... J'.¥,JJ ........ . ...... . .... . . . . ... 1 

20 07401520 Screw (M5-0.8X9) .. .. . .. .... . .. .... .. .. .... .... i'.¥, f.:.% . ... . ... ........ .. ......... 2 

21 07401521 Bracket. .. .. ....... .. . .. .... . .. .... .. ..... . .. ..... .ff.* ...... ...... ..... .... ... ... 1 

22 07401522 Spring Washer. .... .. ....... .. .. . .... . ........... 5'*~Jt .. ......... .......... 2 

23 07401523 Nut. .. . ........ . ........ ... ...... . . . ....... .. .... .. i'.¥,,Jii ............... ............ 2 

24 07401524 Coupler ... ..... .. ....... .......................... #-.fl jjj . ...... . ...... . ...... . . . 1 

25 07401525 Washer. ... ... ... .. . ... ... ...... .. . .. ... .... .. .. .. . ~ Jt ..... .. ......... ... ... .. ... 2 

26 07401526 Spring Washer. . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ... . . .. .. . .... .. 5'*~Jt .......... ....... .. .. 2 

27 07401527A Clear Pipe .. . ..... .. .. ..... .. .. .. . .. .. ... .. ... . ... *M -'if .................... .... 1 

28 07401528 Bag .. ....... .. ..... ...... . ...... . .. .. .. . .. .... ... .. ;if 1i1t ... .... .. ...... ........ .... 1 

29 07401529 Fixed Ring .. . .. .... .. . ... ...... . .. .. . ... .. ... . ... * JJ . .. . . .. . .... . . .. . . . ...... . . 2 

30 07401530 Bracket. .. ....... ... .. .. .. . . . ... . .. ..... .. ..... ... ;Jt. * ... ......... ......... .. .... 1 

31 07401531 Washer .... .. ... ... . .. .. ....... .. .... . .. . ........ .. ~Jt .... .... ....... ........ .... 1 

32 07401532 Wave Washer .... .. .. .. .... .. ....... ... . .... .. . . .. ,)t~ ~ Jt .... ..... .... ..... ... 1 

33 07401533 Connecting Rod ..... .... .... . ... .. .. .. .... . .. ... ii*.f ..... ......... ......... .... 1 

34 07401534 Screw (M5-0.8Xl 6) .......... ........ . ......... ~tt: ........................... 3 

35 07401535 Pin ....... .................... ....... ....... .. ..... ~1~ ..... .. . ...... . .. .. .... .... 1 

36 07401536 Connecting Rod Pin ................... . .. ...... .it*-f~i~~ .. ......... .......... 1 

37 07401537 Screw (M5-0. 8X 14) ... .. . .. . .. ...... .. .... ...... *~ .~,% ........ ......... ...... .... 2 

38 07401538A Speed Connector .. .. .... ..... . . . . .. . . .. ... .. .. ... "t,J.it..fli~ .. ....... ....... ..... 1 

39 07401539A Dust-Collecting Equipment .... ....... .. ... ... . ~./l f.Jl. . .... . . . .... . . . ........ . 1 

40 07401540 Pn . R 1 · CS (-f- /iiT>-;m~r.~fJl. 1 eumat1c egu at01 . et .. .. .. . ... . ..... .. .. ~''.£ ~""1 ..,r ~a--... . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



15 

40 

®, 
'> 
/ 

/ 
/ 

19 

z V 

49 
9 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



II AWl II DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) j~.fiA'!&.-:$"/hll-AWl (iUffti#i) 15 

Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description 

41 07401541 Electromagnetic Valve C.Set ... ... . . .. . . . ..... ft.£ 'l ~ R~ f11. . .... . ..... ... . 1 

42 07401542 Spring Washer. .................................. ~ J:t ..... .. ........ ..... .. ... ... 1 

43 07401543 Screw (M4-0.7X3.5) ............................ ~i:.% ....... ........ ....... ....... 1 

44 07401544 Holder .. ....... . . .... . . . . . .... . . . ...... . . . .... . ... i!I Jt.£ ............ ....... .. .... 2 

45 07401545 Cleai· Pipe . .. .... . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . ....... . . .... .. . ~/;ij if .... ........ ....... ...... 1 

46 07401546 Cover ... ... . . . ....... . . ..... . . . . . .... . . . .... . . . . . .. ;;/ji" /;iJ 1£ ... .......... ....... ..... 1 

47 07401547 Washer . ... . . . . . ... . . ..... . . ..... . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . ~ J:t (;;tf /J11 5~) .. ...... . .. ...... 2 

48 07401548 Washer. ... . . . ..... . . ..... . . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . .... . . ~if~h"tXt~J:t ... ......... ... 1 

49 07401549 Tube (Blue) . .... . ... .. .. ... .. .. ... .. .. . . . . . . . ... fl tf(it.)(6mmX60in) ... .. . .. 1 

50 07401550 Ties ................................................ AUt~(CV-250) .... . . . .... .. 5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



16 

13 
8 

14 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



"AW2" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) i# ;.\'..(*ii f)'!&.:f j !11.-AW2 (~;/f !c,fl) 16 

Amt. Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

1 07401601 AW Case Set. .................................... '9.lJR*Q 111. ........ ......... .... 1 

2 07401602 Air Case ......................... . .... ... .... . .... '9.lJR*Q ........................ 1 

3 07401603 El · w· •~~ 1 ect11c rre .. .. .. ...... ... .... . .. ............... le q,r--·'J)':. •....... .•.............. 

4 07401604 Cleai· Tube ................... .. ... . ... .. ... .. ... . '9.l/;if ?tf ... ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

5 07401605 Plug ............................................... £-=f-....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

6 07401606 Case ............................... . ............... ;/fi /;if ~ tp :t£ .... ... ... .... .... 1 

7 07401607 Stable Strap .................................... JR t.W- ....................... ... 1 

8 07401502 AW Tube System ................................ '9.lJR?tf #Jl. ..................... 1 

9 07401527A Clear Pipe ........ . . ... .... ... ................. ... '9.l /;if ?tf ... ... ..... ..... .... .... 1 

10 07401530 Bracket. .......................................... t-€:. ~ ....... ... ..... ....... ..... 1 

11 07401531 Washer. ........................................... ~# ........................... 1 

12 07401532 Wave Washer ..................................... ii)lk. ~ Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 1 

13 07401533 Connecting Rod ................................. it¥?. ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 1 

14 07401534 Screw (M5-0.8X16) ............................ ~t.% ....... .................... 3 

15 07401535 Pin ................................................ ~:£~ .......... ...... ........ ... 1 

16 07401536 Connecting Rod Pin ............................ .i!*l~i~~ ..................... 1 

17 07401537 Screw (M5-0.8X14) ............................. j!'.ftf:.% ........................... 2 

18 07401618 Screw (l/8PTX7) ............................... j;ft f:,%........................ ... 1 

19 07401547 Washer. .......................... ................. ~ Jt ........................... 2 

20 07401548 Washer ............................................ f!r.J-l~J&~Jt ............... 1 

21 07401621A Clear Pipe C.Set ......................... ....... '9.l/;if -f 1Jl. .................. ... 1 

22 07401550 Ties .... .. ....... ... .... ... ......................... Jftttt.W-(CV-250) ............. 5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



17 

23 

21 

( [9~/\~~) ~~ftj: 28 

CE~--t~) ~mftt: 29 

11 

26~ 

25 ~ 

23 

21 

t- 20 

1 
16 

18 -e 

3 

2 

13 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 15 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ 
I 19 

~ 
I 

9 14 

22 

24 

...t.--- 26 
23~ ::r- 25 

10 +- 20 
I 
9-- 16 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



THREAD STAND 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07401701 

2 07401702 

3 07401703 

4 07401704 

5 07401705 

6 07401706 

7 07401707 

8 07401708 

9 07401709 

10 074017 10 

11 074017 11 

12 07401712 

13 074017 13 

14 07401714 

15 07401715 

16 07401716 

17 07401717 

18 07401718 

19 07401719 

20 07401720 

21 07401721 

22 07401722 

23 07401723 

24 07401724 

25 07401725 

26 07401726 

28 07401728 

29 07401729 

Description 

17 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Column Pipe (Lower) ... . . . . . .... . . . . . .... . . ... T t.$.ti ........................ 1 

Column Pipe Connecter ..... .. . .. ... . . . .. .. .... t.$.~.iJljJi ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Column Pipe(Upper) . . . . ...... . ...... . . . .... . . . J:..t.$.ti .... .......... ....... ... 1 

Tb.read Guide Holder (Large) ...... . ...... . ... ;k.~t.$.if l!l ;t)i . .. .... .. ... 1 

Th.read Guide Holder (Small) ................. ,J~ ~t.$.¥? l!l ;t)i . .. ...... ... 1 

Screw (M4-0.7Xll.9) .... . . . ... .. .. . . .... . . . . .. i;ftf:.% . .. ...... ....... . . ..... ... . 3 

Nut .... . . . ........ . ... .. ... . .... . ........ . ......... ~•Pi ...... .... ..... ...... ... ... 4 

Screw (M4-0.7X24.6) .......................... i;ftf:.% . ...... . . . . .... . . . ...... .. . 1 

Tb.read Guide Arm ... ... . .... .. .... ... .... . . . ... ~t.-!¥?:i!.f¾JJ,f ... ........ .... 1 

Spool Stand (3 Spool Type) ................... 3 -1Ut~*· ······ ········ ... 2 

Tb.read Hanger (3 Spools Type) ............... 3 -1L~t.-¥. 'Tl .fJ,f ............... 2 

Column Pipe Connecter. ....................... f.-¥.~.i.f¾iji .................... .4 

Screw (M6-1X16.8) .. ... ....................... i;¥-f:.% . ....... . .... .. . . . ...... .. . 4 

Nut ...... . ........ . ........................ . ....... ~•Pi ....... .......... .......... 1 

Screw (M5-0.8X16.8) .......................... i;¥-t:.% . ...... ... ... .. . . . ..... ... . 2 

Nut ................................................ i'.¥- •Pi ........................... 8 

Spring Washer. .................................. "*~Jt ....... .. ............ 4 

Column Cap ..................................... ~.ifJUi. ....................... 1 

Washer. ...................................... . .... ~ Jt ........................... 2 

Sp1ing Washer. .................................. "*~Jt ..................... 6 

Spool Pin ......................................... tt~ti ........................ 6 

Tb.read Guide (6 Spool Type) ....... ... .... .... 6 -1L~t.-¥.i.f .................. 1 

Spool Mat. ...................................... .f.$..flh~ ........................ 6 

Spool Seat Disc ......................... . .. . .. . . f.-¥.~.Jt:M- ..................... 6 

Spool Cushion ................................... f.-¥..flhif!Jl.J.i .................. 6 

Rubber Spool Cushion ...... ................... ~nftt~if!Jl.Ji ............ 6 

Tb.read Stand .. . . ....... ......................... f.-¥.*(lm # ✓\!-¥.) ............ 1 

Tb.read Stand .................................... tt*(E.#-tft) ............ 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



18 ---;---- 6 

,----- ~ l 4 i (o 11 

7 a ~ -:::A-' ___ , l -~ c:-er-- ~f-
l 5 

5 I 7 _._.-' 

3 I 2 -----;;, r 30 
8 I&( I ,--~ 51 13 

1 

29 
~ ---:::, . . ~]1 ~'06 ~~ 

9 • .-- · 12 28 

li° - ~ ;;~, ; , 27 ___ 251:6 50 ~ 49 ~ 16 L! ,,,..-:>) ~ ~~~/,,-. r--------J ~ / b18< 
17 I ~ -20 1 ~ 22 24 

13 ~ ----A 16 

~21 

38 

38 

', 
31 J

2 J 
I 

41 

~ 34 ~ 

35~ 

t 
23 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



DOUBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 18 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 * 07401801 

2 * 07401802 

3 07400615 

4 07400616 

5 07400617 

6 07400618 

7 07400619 

8 07400620 

9 07400621 

10 07400622 

11 07400623 

12 07400624 

13 07400338 

14 07400626 

15 07400627 

16 07400628 

17 07400629 

18 07400630 

19 07400631 

20 07400632 

21 * 07401821 

22 * 07401822 

23 07401823 

24 * 07401824 

25 * 07401825 

26 07400637 

27 07400638 

28 07401828 

29 07400640 

30 07400641 

31 * 07401831 

32 07401832 

33 07401833 

Description 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set. .. ...... ~ -l:JJ ;}tp A fill. ........ .... ...... 1 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot. ...... ... .... .... ~ -l:JJ # Jl?ir' ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ......... . .... . ........ .... !l:*i:.% . ...... .. ............... ... 1 

Cai-rier/Hook Driving Segment ........... . .. . _r_ 1-J #~I;f/JA1J 7fJ Jt .... .. ... 1 

C u.Tier/Hook Driving Lever Link ............ _r_ 1-J #~I;f/J.i!.¥? ......... ... 2 

Link Pin .. ...... . .. .... . .. .... ... ...... .. . . ..... . . .i!¥ftffiij!j .......... ....... .... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .. .. ... .. .... ....... .. ... ... ~i:.% ... ... . ...... .. . .. ... ... ... 4 

Thread Hook Driving Lever ....... .. . .. .... .. . 1-J #~f/J~f.rl-t-... ......... ... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook ..... ... .... . .. .. . .. ... _r_ i$f.:¥..i!llf-¥. 1-J . .. . .. ..... .... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) ........ . ......... ......... ~ i:.% . ...... .. .. .... . ........... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier Driving Lever. .. _r_ it,t-!;}f.*~f/J~r.tlf ...... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier .................... . _r_ it, Mt:Jf. * .................. 1 

Screw (1/8-44X5) ............................... !l:;¥-i:.% . ....... . .... .. . .. ...... ... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ..... . ....... ;}If Jl?ir'.i!.44 Jt (~) ........... .. 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... ;}!f Jl?ir'.i!A-i-Jt (£) ........... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) . .... . ..................... !l:;¥-i:.% ........................... 5 

Lower Knife ...... .. . ............. ....... .. .... .. T-l:JJ JJ Jt ....... .. ........ .... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ T -1:JJ JJ ~i.&. .. ... .. .... ....... 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. !l:;¥-i:.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;}!f A $m IJ/J Jt 5f-if ........... . 1 

Yielding Section ................................. ;}lf A $m IJ/J Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Tongue ................ ... .. ....... ~::$"ii ........................ 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2) .............................. !l:;¥-i:.% ........................... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) . ... .. .. .. ... . ;}lf A#ii(E-) .. .. ........ . ... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ............ # A#ii(~) ............. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ........................... !l:Ji:.% ....... ....... ............. 2 

Sp1ing Plate Holder. ............................ f'I. J- Jt l!l ;t;t ............... 1 

Chi G ·d -!: ~ n • ..,;•i i.J. 1 p Ua.I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -;J f'l 1'Ji ;;)l 11 ................. . 

Chip Guard Spring .............................. -l:JJ ~ ~~tlJt f!f-1.f ............ 1 

Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ............................. !l:*i:.% ........................... 1 

Lap Former Guide .............................. ~::$"~ ....................... . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X3.5) ... ...... ........ . ........ . ~t.% .......... ... .. .... ... .. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X3.9) ........................... !l:JU.% ........................... 1 

34 07401834 Lap Former Guide Suppo1t . ................... ~::$" ~ Jt ................... .. 1 

35 07401835 LapFonnerGuideSpring ............. ........ ~::$"~f1f-i-Jt .... ......... .. 1 

36 07401836 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) .. ....... ...... ~::$" ~ it~(E-) . .. ... ..... .. 1 

37 07401837 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) . .. ....... .... ~::$"~ it~(~ ) ...... ... .. .. 1 

38 07400218 Screw (1/8-44X8) . .. .. .. . ..... . .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ~i:.% ....... .. .. .... . .. ... . . .... 8 

* #r-$-.~~.Nt1+ 1 [ #le/JU~~ ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



18 ---;---- 6 

,----- ~ l 4 i (o 11 

7 a ~ -:::A-' ___ , l -~ c:-er-- ~f-
l 5 

5 I 7 _._.-' 

3 I 2 -----;;, r 30 
8 I&( I ,--~ 51 13 

1 

29 
~ ---:::, . . ~]1 ~'06 ~~ 

9 • .-- · 12 28 

li° - ~ ;;~, ; , 27 ___ 251:6 50 ~ 49 ~ 16 L! ,,,..-:>) ~ ~~~/,,-. r--------J ~ / b18< 
17 I ~ -20 1 ~ 22 24 

13 ~ ----A 16 

~21 

38 

38 

', 
31 J

2 J 
I 

41 

~ 34 ~ 

35~ 

t 
23 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



DOBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 18 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

39 07401839 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) .. .. . .... .. ... T E. 1i;¾&. . .. .. .. .. . .. ... . . .. .. 1 

40 07400221 Screw (3/32-56X2.1) .. .. ..... .... .. .. ..... ..... iJUt% . .. .... .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. .. . 1 

41 * 07401841 Main Feed Dog .. .. ... . . .. .. ... .. .... .. . .. .... .. ~-iJJ{i.uiit ...... ....... ..... 1 

42 * Stitch Plate . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. ... .... ~ -iJJ #;¾&. . .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. . .. 1 

43 07400220 Dust Defender (Upper) .. .. ... ... ... .. .... . .. ... lit & 1i(..t.) ... ..... ....... ... 1 

44 07400217 Seal Gasket .. . .. ... .. ... .... ... .. .. . .. .. ... .. ..... J.I:. itb -t:, Jt ......... ........ .... 1 

45 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.. . . ... .. .. . .... ..t. i ;p f.-,i 1.J itt.11.(-k) .. . .. ... .. 1 

46 07400538 Screw (9/64-40X6.4) .. .. .. ... .. ... ... . .. ... .. .. i;,f{ i:.% . ...... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ... . 3 

47 * Stitch Plate Tongue . .. .... . .. .. .. . .. .. .. ... .. ... it;¾&.{;- ... .. . ..... . . .. .. ... . ... 1 

48 07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2) . .. ... .. ... .... .. .. .. . .. .. ... ~ i:.% . ...... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ... . 1 

49 07400649 Spacer. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .... -t:,:!_t. .. .... .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. .. 1 

50 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.3) .. .. .. .. . .. ... . .. . .. ... .. .. i;:f{ i:.% . ...... .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ... . 1 

51 07400647 Top Cover Thread Cai-rier C.Set.. ... .. .. ..... ..t. t ,r f.#. 1.J itt.11.(~.it) ... .. .. . .. 1 

52 07401852 Stitch Plate C.Set. .. .... .. . .. ..... .. .. ... . . .. . .. it~&.t.11. .... .. .. .. .. . .. ..... ... . 1 

53 07401853 Lap Former Guide C.Set.. .... .. ..... .. .. . .... . 3$;$" fill. ... .. .. ... .. ....... ..... 1 

54 07401854 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) C.Set.. . .... T E. l:.;¾&. ill .. .. . .. .. ..... .. .. 1 

* if t-.~~,Nt14- 1 [ #i1e.JJl~:R ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



19 

16 17 

9 19 

23 

5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ATTACHMENT BOX 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07401901 
2 07401902 

3 07401903 
4 07401904 

5 07401905 
6 07401906 

7 07401907 
8 * 07400541 
9 * 07400542 
10 07401910 

11 07401911 
12 * 16 07401916 

17 07401917 

19 * 07400629 
20 * 07400744 
21 07401921 

Description 

19 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Attachment Box . ..... . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . .... Jl1't14:;t .... ........ ...... ...... 1 

Hexagonal Wrench C. Set ... . . . . ..... . . ....... J"3 ,,·, ~ ~ -t tJI. .......... .. ... 1 

Thread Tweezers . . . . ..... . . ....... . . ....... . . ... '.f tt ~ .... ........ ....... ..... 1 

Threading Wire . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . ..... '.f f.¥~l t.% ......... ....... .. ... 1 

Screwdriver C. Set ... . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .... igU,%~-=f-tJI. ...... ....... ..... 1 

Hairbrush . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. ... . .. . ... . . . .. . . . . . .. k,jj;1J . .. .... .. ..... . . .. ..... .... 1 

Screwdriver. . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . .. ..... . . ..... . . . . . .. iJt.%~-f- ......... ...... ...... I 
Needle .. .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .... . . . .. -¥-# ....... ........ ....... ..... 10 

Needle .. .. .. . .. . . .. . .... . .. ... . ... ... . . . ... . . . . . .. 1rl 1t ...... ... ....... ....... .... 5 
Wrench ... . . . . . .... . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . ... . .. ~&. -t ....... ........ ....... ..... I 
Wrench . .. . . . . ... .. . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. ~ -t ....... ........ ....... .. ... I 
Presser Foot Spring Plate C. Set. . . .. . . . . .. ... if J!?;j1;}'f AtJI.( ¾) .. ......... .. 1 

Looper Gauge .. . .. . ... . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . . . . . .. . . . ... 1.] 1tm 11 ift) ~r ~ -t .... .. ... 1 

Needle Height Gauge .. . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .... . . .... 1H• ~ Jt ift) ~r a ........ .... I 
Lower Knife ...... . . . ...... . . . .... . . . .. . . . . . ..... T-1:JJ JJ J:\" . .. .... .. . .. ..... .... 1 

Upper Knife . ..... . . . . . .... . . . ....... ....... . . . .. J:. -!:JJ JJ J:\" . .. .. .. .. . .. ..... .... I 

Ad . . G ~Vk~ I JUstmg auge ... . . ....... ....... ...... .. . . . .. P/"J J:!P ~ ,- . . . . ... . .. . . . .... ... . 

22 07401922 Ties .. . . . . . ...... . ...... .. ...... . . ..... . . ....... .... >'ltf.t1;Jf ...... ....... ........... 3 
23 07401923 Looper Gauges ... . . . ...... ....... . . .. . ...... . ... T ZJ # f- 4-'r Jt !Jl ........ .... I 

* t-t1-.~~,Jl1't14 I [ #Je./Jl~* ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



20 

19 

18 

2 

17 

5 

4 

10 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ACCESSORIES 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07402001 

2 07402002 

3 07402003 

4 07402004 

5 07402005 

6 07402006 

7 07402007 

8 07402008 

9 07402009 

10 07402010 

11 07402011 

14 07402014 

15 07402015 

16 07402016 

17 07402017 

18 07402018 

19 07402019 

25 07402025 

27 07402027 

Description 

20 
Amt. 

Reg. 

Oiler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ;!f1 ft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Funnel .. ... .... . . ... . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . ..... . . ... ~ 4 ....... ........ ....... .. ... 1 

Screw C. Set ... . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .... ... . . .... .. . ~ k:.f; f.Jl. ... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ... . 1 

Washer. ... . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. ~ Jt ............... ....... .. ... 4 

Rubber Cushion .... .. . . .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . .... i&!.1lJJ?~ ......... ....... ..... 4 

Spai·e Parts Book .. ......... ..... . . .... ... .... . .. ~14 IE .... ....... ......... .... 1 

Screwdriver. . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . .. ..... . . ..... . . . . . .. iJ k:.% ~ --f- . .. .. .. .. . .. ... . . ... . I 

Thread Stand C. Set . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. f-¥.~f1l(tm:it ,,·, ft) ........ .. I 

Machine Cover. . . . . . ... .. . . .... ....... ...... . ... I~ & ~ ... ........ ......... .... I 
Oil . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . .... .. . . . . ... .. lxi i1j-;!f1 .... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ... . I 

Drier . . . . .. .... ... .. . . . ..... . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. -1t~~1j . ... . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. .. . I 

Screwdriver .. . . . .. . . . . . . .. . ........ . . ....... . . . .. iJ k:.%~--f- . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ... . I 

Screw(3/8-24X32) ... . . . . ..... . . ....... . . ... .... i~ k:.f; . ...... .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. .. . 2 

Washer. . . . . ....... . . . . ..... . . ....... . . . .... . . . . . .. ~ Jt ....... ........ ........ .... 2 

Screw C. Set.. ... . . . . ..... . . .... .. ....... . .... . . .. i~ k:.f; f11 .... .. .... .. . .. ..... ... . I 

Supporting Block Rubber Cushion ...... ... ...... ..f. i; I!l ;t;i i&!:,lR'.?-~ .. .... I 
Supporting Block Rubber Cushion Set. ........... f i 00 til!!.t/ffff.'UUll. .. .... I 
Instrnction & Maintenance Book .... . . ....... 1Jt.Jfl ita}I & tfi11} -t-fflt .... .. I 

Thread Stand C. Set .. .. . ....... .. ...... .. ..... f.-¥.~f11(.E.:it --c f.-¥.) ...... .. .. l 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



21 

19 

54 

6 

r~:jfj ~---~ 
l~"~, 
!~~ 44 

1',, 
I ....._ 
l .,t-+ 46 
145 -e I 
I-di 

141?T 47 I I 
t.. I 
,,,, I 

~ ' 48 
49 e- 50 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02-Tl) 

Ref. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Paits 

No. 

07402101 

07402102 

07402103 

07402104 

07870534 

07402106 

07402107 

i!~rje,11fi"(02-Tl)-r.~t,'/t 21 

Amt. 

Description 

Tape Holder .. ... . .. ..... . . .. .... . ... .... . .. .. .. .. t~ t,'/t l!l ~Ji ... ..... ...... .... 1 

Tape Tension Disc Clamp .... ... ...... .. .. ... . 5!fJ "3Jt)~~,t&. . .. . .. .... .. ... 1 

Tape Thread Guai·d (Rear) .... . .. .. .. . .. .. .... . ~t.,i*Oi) ... ........... ...... 1 

Tape Thread Guard (Front) ... .. .. .... . ... ... .. ~t.t*Cm) .................. 1 

Screw (9/64"-40X4) .. . .. .. ...................... iJU:,% ...... .... ..... ......... ... 1 

S . D. N m .$-im ;l:~fD ,l,GJ 4 pnng 1sc ut ... ...... .. ... ... . ... .. ... . . .. ... J'f" Y. "l"JX m-rm .............. . 

Tape Spring ...................................... ~-i-...... .... ..... ......... ... 2 

8 07402108 Tension Post. . .... . .. .... . .. ..................... 3!fJ ~{f ~#.-.. ......... ... 2 

9 07402109(WF03) Wash .... .. . ...... .. ... . .. .... . .. .... .. ..... ... . .... ~ Jt ............. ... ....... .... 2 

10 07400302 

11 * 07402111 

12 07402112 

13 * 07402113 

14 07402114 

15 * 07402115 

16 * 07402116 

17 07402117 

18 07400320 

19 07402119 

20 07400615 

21 07400616 

22 07400617 

23 07400618 

24 07400619 

25 07400620 

26 07400621 

27 07400622 

28 07400623 

29 07400624 

30 07400338 

31 07400626 

32 07400627 

33 07400628 

34 07400630 

35 07400631 

36 07400632 

37 * 07401822 

38 * 07401824 

Screw (ll/64"-40X7.8) ... .... . .... .. ..... .. .... ~i:.% ...... .... ..... ....... ..... 2 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-Tl) . .... .. ~-1:JJt~t,'/t;jtp J}?;jl _ ........ .... ... 1 

Chip Guai·d ....................................... iJJ ~!~ti# ........ .......... 1 

Lower Knife ...................................... r -1:J] JJ ........................ 1 

Knife Support ... .... . ..... ... .. . ...... . ... ... . .... _l_ iJJ JJ ~ * .................. 1 

Presser Foot C. Set. ............................. ;Jtp }!- iJJ. ..... ..... .. ............ 1 

Yielding Section ................................. {If J!-!Mi»/J.Ji ... .... .... ....... 1 

Tape Control Bracket ........................... t~t,'/f~ft;1 *· ................. 1 

Top Cover Thread Tension Spring ............ _l_ #th.. 3¼.fJ f!f.{f ............ 6 

Tape Reel C.Set. ................................ ~ t,'/t fill. ........................ 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ........................... i'.¥-f:.% ........................... 1 

CaiTier/Hook Driving Segment ............... _l_ tJ it~t/J~ ~ Jt ..... .... 1 

Cairier/Hook Driving Lever Link ............ _l_ tJ it~ f/J .i!i-t- ............ 2 

Link Pin .......................................... .i!i-t-ttui~~ ..................... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) ............................ i:¥-f:.% ........................... 4 

Thread Hook Driving Lever ............ ....... tJ it~t/Jt~i-t-............... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook .... ....... ............ _l_ i$r.t~t.,i 1.J ............... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) .................. ......... ~ f:.% ........................... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cai·rier Driving Lever. .. _l_ i$r.t#.*~f/J-tfri-t-...... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier. .................... _l_ # t.,i#, * .................. 1 

Screw (l/8-44X5) ............................... i1f:.% ........................... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ..... ........ ;}tp J}?;jl.i!;Jt Jt (;G) ............ . 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) . .. .......... .. # J}?;jl.i!;Jt Jt (£) ........... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... i;«f:.% ........................... 5 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ r -1:JJ JJ ~ ~J.i . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) .......................... ... i;«f:,% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;}1f J!-4~ 'JJ/J Ji f!f. {f .......... . . 1 

Presser Foot Tongue ............................ ~;;$",t&. ........................ 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) .............. ;Jip }!-;}'f ,t&.(E..) ............. ... 1 

39 * 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) .... .. ...... ;Jip J!.;}1f ,t&.(;G) .. ....... .... ... 1 

* it t--~~-IW 14- 1 [ it le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



21 

19 

54 

6 

r~:jfj ~---~ 
l~"~, 
!~~ 44 

1',, 
I ....._ 
l .,t-+ 46 
145 -e I 
I-di 

141?T 47 I I 
t.. I 
,,,, I 

~ ' 48 
49 e- 50 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02-Tl) ilf~rje,1l(02-Tl)-~~ 21 
Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

40 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6) .. .. ..... .. ... . .. . .. ... . . .. ~t.% ....... ........ ...... ...... 2 

41 07400638 Spring Plate Holder. ..... .. ....... .. . .... ... .... ~ if J:t I!! --t.& ... . .. .... .. ... 1 

42 07400640 Chip Guai·d Spring .. . .. ... . . .. ... . . .. ..... . . .... -J;;J ~ ~~tilt ~1,f ....... ..... 1 

43 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4) .... .. . .. .... .. . .. ... .. .. .... iit:.% ............... ....... .. ... 1 

44 07400740 Knife Holder Shank ...... .. . .... .. . .. .. .. . ... .. J:. iJJ 7J 1!1--t.&~ ... .. .. . .... 1 

45 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8) .. ....... .. .. ... . ..... .. ... iit:.% ....... ....... ......... .... 1 

46 07400743 Screw (3/32-56Xl.2) .. .. ... . . .. .... .. .. . .. .. ... iit.% ....... ........ ...... ...... 1 

47 * 07400744 Upper Knife. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J:. iJJ 7J Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

48 07400745 Knife Holder .. .. . ... .. .. . ..... .. .. ... .. .. .. . . ... .1:. 7J Jt I!! --t.& . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

49 07400746 Screw (3/32-56X7) . .. ... .. ... .... .. .. .. . .. ... .. ~ i:.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 2 

50 07400530 Screw (l/4-40X6) . .. ... .. .. . .. . .. .. ... .. .. .. ... . iii:.% ....... ........ ....... .. ... 1 

51 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.. . . ... .. .. . .... .1:. i t,~ 1.J itf.11.(-k) .. . ..... .. 1 

52 07400647 Top Cover Thread Cai-rier C.Set. .... .. .. ..... J:. i t, f.;t. 1.; it f.11.(~.i) ... .. .. . .. 1 

53 07402153 Tape Holder C.Set. ... .. .... .. . .. .... .. . .. . .... . f.~t,'/t-1!1 --t. f.11. .. .. .. . .. ..... .... 1 

54 07402154 Knife Holder C.Set.. .. ... . ... .. .. . .. .... .. .. ... . .1:.71 J:t 1!1 ;t& ill . .. ..... ... . 1 

55 07400168 Screw (M4-0.7X8) .. ... ..... . .. .. ..... .. .. . .... . ~ t.% ....... ........ ........ .... 2 

* tf t-.~~,Nt14- 1 [ #i1e.JJl~:R ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



22 __ ------====-

2 

I 
I 
I 
I 

5 -® 

31 

Q 

(¢) 
I 

/ 
/ 

® 

21 
39 

6 

6 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(0l-T2) 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07402201 

2 07402202 

3 07402203 

4 07402204 

5 07402205 

6 07402206 

7 07402207 

8 07402208 

9 07402209 

10 07402210 

11 07402211 

12 07402212 

13 07402213 

14 07402214 

15 07402215 

16 07402216 

17 * 07402217 

18 07402218 

19 * 07402219 

20 * 07 402220 

21 07402221 

22 07400615 

23 07400338 

24 07400626 

25 07400627 

26 07400628 

27 07400629 

28 07400630 

29 07400631 

30 07400632 

31 * 07400633 

32 07400637 

33 07400638 

34 07400640 

35 07400641 

36 07400144 

37 07400146 

38 07400147 

Description 

i!~IJie,1:/ff(0l-T2)-Jl6{1i 22 

Amt. 

Tape Reel Supp01t .... . ................. . .. .... . Jl6{1i~ ........................ 1 

Screw(9/64" -40 x 17) .... . ... ... . ... .. .. .. ... .. . ** f:.% ...... ....... .. ............. 2 

Rubber Cushion ... . ........ ...... . ...... .. . ..... tfn'f :t:, # ..................... 2 

Tape Reel Shaft ... . ... ...... .. ... . ... .. ... .. .. .. }16{1i .i...ftb ..................... 1 

Nut .. .... . .. .......... . .. .... . .. .... . .. .... . .. .. ... ** 1P\W . . ..... . . . . . ...... . . . ...... 1 

Tape Reel.. .. .... . ... ........... .. ..... .. .. . ... .. }16{1iM ... ... ....... ....... .... 2 

Tape Reel Spring ......... ....... ... ...... . ...... ~{f . .. ... . ... . .... . ... .. ... .. . 1 

Collar( 10 xl6 x 6mm) ......................... .fth.lf .......... ..... .... ........ 1 

Screw(9/64"-40 x 7.9) ...... ...... .. . ...... . . ··· **-~-% ............................ 1 

Tape Guide ........... . ...... . .. .... . .. ...... . .... ~~~iJI .l.~ ... ....... ..... 1 

Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) .............. . ...... . ........ **f.1.% ............................ 1 

Frame Chip Guai·d ................. . ...... . .. .... ~;:/jj Ji ........................ 1 

Binder ............................................. ~it~(itl 11A) ........ . .... .. 1 

Screw(9/64"-40 x 5) ............................. ~t.% ....... ..................... 2 

Cushion Block. ........................ ... .... .... ~:!Ji!, .......... ... .... ....... . ... 1 

Chi G ·d -!: ~ 11• .,.tt 1-1- 1 p uai . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . n f"j ~ ;;.,,__ 11 ................. . 

One Side Cut Presser Foot (Ol-T2) ..... ...... Jfl-!:JJ JIU~-# ffe)l ............... 1 

Presser Foot C. Set .............................. ff J!. f.ill. ... .. .................... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) .............. ff .f!.#;f&.(E.) .............. .. 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ............ ff .f!.#;f&.(.:6) .... ......... ... 1 

Tape Reel C.Set. .............................. .. Jl&{1~ fill. ........................ 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ........................... ig{ f:.% ........................... 1 

Screw (l/8-44X5) ............................... iJt.% ........................... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) .. .. ....... .. ff ffe)li!tl# (.:6) . ........ . ... 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... {!fl ffe)li!.:fi #(ii.) ........... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... iJt.% ........ ...... ............. 4 

Lower Knife ............................. .. ...... T-!:JJ JJ # ..................... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ T -!:JJ JJ ~~)j_ .•... .....•....... 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ................ ............. ~f:.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ff J!. 4~ 'JJ/J Ji~ if ......... ... 1 

Yielding Section ................................. ff J!. 4~ 'JJ/J Ji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ... ...... ........ . ......... ~f:.% ...... .... ... .. .... ... .. ... 2 

Spring Plate Holder. .... . ........ . ... ...... ..... ~ if# l!l >'t/i ............... 1 

Chi G ·d S . -!: tT-. 11 • .:--;r: 1-1- r,;; ~ 1 p uai pnng. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . n R .~ 3.,,__ 11 7'r w ........... . 
Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ........................... .. iJf:.% ........................... 1 

Frame Chip Guard Washer. ........ ... ......... ~;:/jj l:. l!l >'t :t:, # ............ 1 

Frame Chip Guai·d Spring ..................... ~;:/jj Ji~1,f .. ................ 1 

Screw (M5-0.8X8.5) . .. .. ..... ...... .. ... .. .. .. . ~f:.% ....... ........ ............ 1 

39 07402239 Tape Reel Suppo1t C.Set . .. ....... .. ..... .. ... }16{1if.ill. ... ....... .. ............ 1 

* -tt t--~~-IW 14- 1 [ # le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



23 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(S) 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 

2 

3 

07400319 
07402302 

07400630 

Description 

23 

Amt. 

Reg. 

Top Cover Thread Tension Spring ............ J:.i$~5-k fJ f!i!.if ............ 6 

Lower Knife Clamp (One Side Cut) ....... T 7J Jt ~:fR( .!f?--tJJ) .. . ....... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp (Double Side Cut) .... T 7J Jt ~;¾a(~iJJ) .......... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



24 

9 

7 

10 

7_,~4 

6 

5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(0 l -DS)-452.460 ilf~l!it1fii(0l -DS)-itf-7]CR 24 

Amt. Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07870303 

2 * 07402402 

3 * 07402403 

4 * 07402404 

5 07402405 

6 07402406 

7 * 07402407 

8 * 07402408 

9 07402409 

10 07402410 

11 * 07 402411 

12 * 07402412 

13 07400615 

14 07400616 

15 07400617 

16 07400618 

17 07400619 

18 07400620 

19 07400621 

20 07400622 

21 07400623 

22 07400624 

23 07400338 

24 07400626 

25 07400627 

26 07400628 

27 07400629 

28 07400631 

29 07400632 

30 * 07400633 

31 * 07 400636 

32 07400637 

33 07400638 

Description 

Top Cover Thread Tension Spring . ... .... .... J:. i$~5kfJ fii!.{f ............ 6 

Presser Foot (01)-452.460 ...................... .:lf )f] :ftp Jl?ir(0l )-JJl;ffl. 452.460. 1 

Main Feed Dog (One Side Cut) ... .... . ...... . {i.ui-it(Jfi.-l:JJ) ... ....... ... .... 1 

Main Feed Dog (Double Side Cut) ... ........ {t.ui°it(~-l:JJ) ..... ........ .... 1 

Needle ......... .. .. . .... . .... . .. .... . .. .. .... . .... ~it ....... ........ ......... ... 4 

Retainer .......................................... 1'1 it ...... ... ....... ....... .... 1 

Differential Feed Dog .......................... m .ui-it ... .... ..... ...... ... ... 1 

Presser Foot C. Set .. .... ......... . .... . ...... .. . .:lf )f] tVAf11 ........ ........ ... 1 

One Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set. ..... . ... .. ..... Jii. -l:JJ ui it ill.. .... ... ....... .... 1 

Double Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set.. .......... ~ -l:JJ .ui-it ill... . .... . ........... . 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ T -l:JJ 7J 1k..*&. .. .... ............ 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) .............. tv A#l&.(E.) .. .... .. . ..... .. 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ........................... i'.¥-f:.% ........ ..... .. ......... ... 1 

Cairier/Hook Driving Segment ...... . . ....... J:. i"J #~f/J~ ,fJ Jt ......... 1 

Cairier/Hook Driving Lever Link ............ J:. i] #~f/JiiAJf ........ .... 2 

Link Pin ..... .. ...... ... ... ...... ....... .. . .... ... :i!*Jf ;j'ffj i~~ ..................... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) ............................ i'.ftt:.% ......... ....... ........... 4 

Thread Hook Driving Lever. .... .............. tJ # ~ 1/J :fJHJf ............... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook ....................... J:. i$!Ali&'!!#. 1.] ............... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) ........................... i'.¥- t.% ........................... 1 

Top Cover Tluead Cairier Driving Lever ... J:. i$!AltE-A~~1/JiJHJf ...... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier ..................... J:. i$ f#.tf; * .................. 1 

Screw (1/8-44X5) ............................... i'.¥-t:.% ........................... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) .. .. ....... .. t'f JWr:i!tlJt (;5) . ........ . ... 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... :ftp JWr:i!ti Jt (E.) ........... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... i'.ftt:.% ........................... 4 

Lower Knife ............................. .. ...... r-l:JJ 7J Jt ..................... 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. i'.ftt:.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;ftp A ~ffi Il/J Ji fii!. -f.r ........... . 1 

Yielding Section ................................. {If A ~ffi Il/J Ji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ............ tv A#l&.(;5) ............. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ... ...... ........ . ......... ~t:.% ...... .... ... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Spring Plate Holder. .... . ... . .... . ... ...... ..... fii!. {f Jt l!l >'t.li ............... 1 

34 07400639 Chip Guard ....................................... -l:JJ ~ f.:5tfi)t .. ................ 1 

35 07400640 Chip Guard Spring .............. ... ...... ... .... -l:JJ ~ f.:5tfi)t fii!. {f ............ 1 

36 07400641 Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ....... .. ..... . . ......... .... ~f:.% .............. ............. 1 

37 07400539 Needle Bar ............. ......... . ................ 1t*i ................ ........... 1 

38 * Needle Clamp ....... . .. ..... .. ... .. .. .. .... . .... 1ti& ....... ........ ............ 1 

39 07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5) .. ....... .. ....... .. ... .... ~f:.% ...... ....... .. ............ 5 

* #t ~ .~?, lift 14- 1 [ # .iie. HU~·$.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



24 

9 

7 

10 

7_,~4 

6 

5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(0 l -DS)-452.460 ilf~l!ie,1:/ti(0l -DS)-~71<-* 24 

Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

40 07400531 Needle Clamp C.Set .... . .. .... . .... .. . .. .... .. . itlffJ f.11. ........................ 1 

41 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set ... .. .. .... . .... J:.. i t, f.,i!. 1.J ittJJ..(-&.) ......... . 1 

42 07400647 Top Cover Thread Cairier C.Set. .. ... . ...... . J:.. i t, t,$.1.J it tJJ..(i.a) .. ........ 1 

43 07400649 Spacer . ...... . ...... . .. ...... . .. .... . .. .. .... . ..... ~ :i,t ............... ....... .. ... 1 

44 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.3) ... . .... . ...... . .. .... . .. .. iJU:.% ....... ........ ......... ... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



25 

42 

10 

41 

32 

~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 

44 

32 

0 J I 
,,.) 

/ 

38 t 
39 

o\ ~ 4 j 
7~ ~~;~8 

\ ----6> // 
I 
I 5 
I 
I 5 
I 
I 

..,...._... ........ .., 
_...------ I 

... ---- I 
3 ~ I 

I 
I 
I 

I 2 
I 

8 

37 

6 

25 
24 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02R) 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 * 07402501 

2 * 07401802 

3 07400615 

4 07400616 

5 07400617 

6 07400618 

7 07400619 

8 07400620 

9 07400621 

10 07400622 

11 07400623 

12 07400624 

13 07400338 

14 07400626 

15 07400627 

16 07400628 

17 07400629 

18 07400630 

19 07400631 

20 07400632 

21 * 07402521 

22 * 07401822 

23 07400650 

24 * 07401824 

25 * 07401825 

26 07400637 

27 07400638 

28 07401828 

29 07400640 

30 07400641 

31 * 
32 07400538 

33 07400547 

34 * 
35 * 07401008 

36 * 07401010 

37 * 07401007 

38 07400302 

Description 

i!~IJie,1:/ff(02R)-5/6..~iftt! 25 

Amt. 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set. .. ...... ~ -l:JJ ;}tp A fill. ........ .......... 1 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot. ...... ... .... .... ~ -l:JJ # Jl?ir' . ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ......... . .... . ........ .... !l:*t.% ....... ................. ... 1 

Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ........... . .. . _r_ 1-J #~I;f/JA1J 7fJ Jt .... .. ... 1 

Cu.Tier/Hook Driving Lever Link ............ _r_ 1-J #~I;f/J.i!.¥? ......... ... 2 

Link Pin .. ...... . .. .... . .. .... ... ...... .. . . ..... . . .i!¥ftffiij!j .......... ....... .... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) ... . .... ..... ........ . ...... ~t.% ...... .... ..... .... .. ... ... 4 

Thread Hook Driving Lever ................... 1-J #~f/J~f.rl-t-... ......... ... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook ..... ... .... . .. .. . ... .. _r_ i$f.:¥..i!llf-¥. 1-J ......... .. .... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) ........ . ...... ....... . .. .. ~ i:.% . ...... .. .. .... . ...... . ... . 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier Driving Lever. .. _r_ i$f-!;}fAi~fh~r.tl-t-...... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier .................... . _r_ it, Mt:J-f. ~ .................. 1 

Screw (1/8-44X5) ............................... !l:;¥-t.% . ....... . ...... ......... ... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ..... . ....... ;}tp Jl?ir'.i!.44 Jt (~) ........... .. 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... ;}!f Jl?ir'.i!A-i-Jt (£) ........... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... !l:;¥-t.% ........................... 5 

Lower Knife ...................... ....... .. .... .. T-l:JJ JJ Jt ... ....... ........... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ T -1:JJ JJ ~i.&. ..... ............. 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. !l:;¥-t.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;}!f J!. $m IJ/J Jt 5f-if ........... . 1 

Yielding Section ................................. ;}tp J!. $m IJ/J Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Tongue ............................ ~::$"ii ........................ 1 

Screw (3/32-56X4.3) ........................... !l:;¥-t,% ........................... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) . ............. ;}!f J!.#;W.(£) ............. ... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ............ # J!.#;W.(~) ............. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ........................... !l:Jt.% ........ ...... ............. 2 

Sp1ing Plate Holder. ........................... Jf J- Jt l!l ;t;t ............... 1 

Chi G ·d -!: ~ n • ..,;•i i.J. 1 p Ua.I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -;J f'l 1'Ji ;;)l 11 .•........•....... 

Chip Guard Spring .............................. -l:JJ ~ ~~tlJt f!f-1.f ............ 1 

Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ....... ...... ... ............. !l:*t.% ........................... 1 

Stitch Plate Tongue .............. ... .. .... ... ... 1t i.&. f5- ........................ 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.4) ... ...... ........ . ......... ~t.% ...... .... ... .. .... ... .. ... 3 

Screw (3/32-56X2) ............................. !l:;tU.% ........................... 1 

Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only) ......... '.itii(F& ffl Jft-1:JJ) ........... ... 1 

Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only) ... {!~"it(F&ffl Jft-1:JJ) ........... 1 

Needle Guard(Reai-) ............... .. . .......... 1t~({!) ................... .. . 1 

Differential Feed Dog ..... .. ....... ............ m ~it ........................ 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X7.8) .......................... ~t.% ....... ........ ............ 2 

39 07401011 Screw (1/8-44X4.8) ..... .. ..... . ....... .. .. . .... ~t.% ...... ....... .. ............ 1 

* tt t--~~-IW 14- 1 [ it le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



25 

42 

10 

41 

32 

~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 

44 

32 

0 J I 
,,.) 

/ 

38 t 
39 

o\ ~ 4 j 
7~ ~~;~8 

\ ----6> // 
I 
I 5 
I 
I 5 
I 
I 

..,...._... ........ .., 
_...------ I 

... ---- I 
3 ~ I 

I 
I 
I 

I 2 
I 

8 

37 

6 

25 
24 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02R} 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

40 07400649 

41 07400532 

42 07400646 

43 07400647 

44 07401051 

Description 

ilHJl!ie,11ff(02R)-5/6..~4trt 25 

Amt. 

Spacer . .. . .... .. . .. .... . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .... ~;J.,t_ .... . . .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. ... 1 

Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). 1t;¾afJI.(FI.Ufl 1{Hn) ... .... .... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.. . .. .. .. .. . .... J:. -§$~ 1.J 1tfJI.(-k) .. . ..... .. 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier C.Set. .. ... . .. ..... J:. t$ f.-¥,. 1.J it fJI. (~ft.) ... .. .. . .. 1 

Main Feed Dog C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). {i~ it #JL(rlUfl 1i1 -!:JJ ) .. . . .... 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



26 

10 

32 

J 33 

I J 
I 

53 

48 49 

55 

37 

= -====~=r- 7 

6 r 4 J 
~ / ~ ~',, ,;;'//Y: ,, 

7 ~ \ _...-/ I 

® / I 

8 

5 I 

_....-, 
,.... I 

,.......-- I 
,.......-- I 

/ I ,.......-- I ,_...... liJ:A.. I 
3 ~ ..... 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 2 
I 

43 

38 

6 

28 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02H) 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 * 07402601 

2 * 07402602 

3 07400615 

4 07400616 

5 07400617 

6 07400618 

7 07400619 

8 07400620 

9 07400621 

10 07400622 

11 07400623 

12 07400624 

13 07400338 

14 07400626 

15 07400627 

16 07400628 

17 07402617 

18 07400630 

19 07400631 

20 07400632 

21 * 07401821 

22 * 07401822 

23 07401823 

24 * 07401824 

25 * 07401825 

26 07400637 

27 07400638 

28 07401828 

29 07400640 

30 07400641 

31 * 07402631 

32 07401832 

33 07401833 

34 07401834 

35 07401835 

36 07402636 

37 * 07402637 

Description 

ilf;ffffii1#i(02H)-@.ti!:~~/4t/Ji.,.lfr1Jk. 26 

Amt. 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set. .. .... .. ~ -l:JJ ;}tp A fill. ...... ...... ...... 1 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H) .. ... .. .. ~ -l:JJ e!,t!i&l ~;ftp Jl?,il .... .. .. . 1 

Screw (l l/64-40X6.3) ... .... . .. ... .. .. .. .. . ..... !l:*t.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

Carrier/Hook Driving Segment .. . .. .. . ... . .. . J:. 1-J # ~I;f/JA1J 7fJ Jt .... .. ... 1 

C u.Tier/Hook Driving Lever Link .. . .. .. .. .. . J:. 1-J #~I;f/J.i!.¥? ....... ..... 2 

Link Pin .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .... ... ...... .. . . ... . .. . .i!¥ftffiij!j .......... ....... .... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .. .. ... .. .... .. .. .. . .. ... .. . ~t.% ....... ........ ...... ...... 4 

Thread Hook Driving Lever . .. .... .. . .. .... .. . 1-J # ~ f/J~f.rl-t- ... ....... ..... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook .. .. .... .. ... .. .. . .. ... J:. i$f.:!~t-! 1-J . .. . .. ..... .... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) .. .. .... . .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. ~ t.% . ...... ........ ....... ..... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier Driving Lever. . . J:. i$f-!;}fAi~ fh~r.tl-t- ... ... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier ... .. .. .. ... .. ... . ... J:. it, Mtt-f. ~ ...... ....... ..... 1 

Screw (1/8-44X5) . .. .. ... .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. ..... . !l:;¥-t.% . ...... .. .... .. ....... .. ... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ..... . ... ... . ;ff JIW.i!.44 Jt (~) .. ........... 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) . .. ........ .... ;ff JIW.i!A-i-Jt (£) .. .... ..... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) . ... .. ... ... . .. ... ... . ..... !l:;¥-t.% . ...... .. ...... ........ .... 5 

Lower Knife ...... .. . ............. ....... .. ...... T-l:JJ JJ Jt ....... ... ....... .... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ...... ... ...... .. ... .. .. .... T -1:JJ JJ ~i.&. ..... .. ........... 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. !l:;¥-t.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;ff A $m IJ/J Jt 5f-if .......... .. 1 

Yielding Section ........ ....... .................. ;ff A $m IJ/J Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Tongue .. .............. ... ......... ~::$"ii ........................ 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2) ....... . ...................... !l:;¥-t,% ........................... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) . ............. ;ff A#;W.(£) .. ....... .... ... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ........... . # A#;W.(~) ............. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ........................... !l:Jt.% ........................... 2 

Sp1ing Plate Holder. ........................... Jf J- Jt l!l ;t;t ............... 1 

Chi G ·d -!: ~ n • ..,;•i i.J. 1 p Ua.I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -;J f'l 1'Ji ;;)l 11 .•........•....... 

Chip Guard Spring .............................. -l:JJ ~ ~~tl Jt f!f-1.f ............ 1 

Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ............................. !l:*t.% ........................... 1 

Lap Former Guide .............................. ~ ::$" ~ ....................... . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X3.5) .......................... . ~t.% ........................... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X3.9) .......................... . !1::¥-t.% ........................... 1 

Lap Former Guide Supp01t . ......... . ......... ~::$" ~ Jt ................... .. 1 

Lap Fonner Guide Spring .... ......... ........ ~::$" ~ f1f -i- Jt .... ......... .. 1 

Knife Support .. ....... ..... . .......... ....... .... J:. -l:JJ JJ .l ~ ..... ............. 1 

Upper Knife ...... .. ....... .. . ... . . .. ..... . . .. ... J:. JJ )f .... .. .. .. . .. .. ......... 1 

38 07402638 Knife Holder. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. ... .. .. . .... J:. JJ )f l!l ;t;t ... ...... ...... 1 

39 07402639 Screw (3/32-56X8) ... .. . . . ... .... .. ... .. .. ..... ~!:.% ............. .. ........ .... 2 

* it t--~~- IW 14- 1 [ it le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



26 

10 

32 

J 33 

I J 
I 

53 

48 49 

55 

37 

= -====~=r- 7 

6 r 4 J 
~ / ~ ~',, ,;;'//Y: ,, 

7 ~ \ _...-/ I 

® / I 

8 

5 I 

_....-, 
,.... I 

,.......-- I 
,.......-- I 

/ I ,.......-- I ,_...... liJ:A.. I 
3 ~ ..... 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 2 
I 

43 

38 

6 

28 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02H} ii! ;ff ffic. 1#i (02H)- @-tit~~/ 44- /Ji. ~1J ~ 26 

Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

40 07400747 Screw (l/4-40X6) . ... . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . ..... . ~t.% ..... .......... ...... ...... 1 

41 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.3) .. . . .... . . . . . ..... . . ....... i*f:.% ...... ......... ....... .. ... 1 

42 07400649 Spacer. . . . .... . . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. ~.:J:,t. ...... . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . .. 1 

43 07400740 Knife Holder Shank . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . _t_ -in JJ 00 ;t}i#j . . . . ... .. .. . 1 

44 07400743 Screw (3/32-56Xl.2) .. . . .. . . . . . .... . . . .. . . . . . . . ** f:.t; ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

45 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8) .. . . ..... . . ... . . . . .. . . . . . .. **f:.t; ....... ........ ........ .... 1 

46 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.. . . . . . . . .. . . . .. _t_ i;p f.-,i 1.J it t.11.(-k) . . . . . ... . . 1 

47 07400647 Top Cover Thread Cairier C.Set. .. ... . . . .. ... _t_ -i;p f.-,i 1.J it f.11. (iii) . . . .... . . . 1 

48 07402648 Lap Former Guide C.Set. .. . . . . ... . . . . . . . . .. . . . ~AP fill. .... ...... ........ ...... 1 

49 07402649 Knife Holder C.Set. ... . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .... .. .. . . Jt,J/Ji _t_ J] Jt l!l ;t;i fill. . . . .. . 1 

50 07402650 Lap Former Guide . .. . . . . ... .. . . .. ..... . . ... .... ~AP a (44" /f~1J~ffl ) ..... .. 1 

51 *07402651 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) . . . . . . . .. ... .. if~#~(£ ) (4t /l-~H:.Jfl ). 1 

52 *07402652 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) . . .. . . ..... . if ~#~(;G) (#/l-~H:.Jfl ). 1 

53 07402901 Differential Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) .. . -fljJ itt#i" tJ i\t(4t )J.J;tl.{,Jfl ) . ... . . 1 

54 07402903 Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter . ... 'f !JJ-fi: jJ /tt~ i.J i\t(4t JJ..4tl .{,Jfl ) .. 1 

55 07402905 Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter C.Set. . .. ~ in Jlf jj ill(4t ,lJ.$tl .{,Jfl) . ... . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



27 
46 ~ 

48 

I 
I 

57 

52 

8 

46 

f1 
I 

41 

--1 ..,,,-- I 
..,,,.- I 

..,,,.- I 
... ---- ~ I 
3 ~, 

50 

6 

1',, 
I 
I 

43 

I '-, 
I 1..---+I I 44 I J 
I ," I 

lar-45-@ I I 
I e 1 36 
I I 

~ ! 
', I 

~~38 

39 ~ 40 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02RH) 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 * 07402701 

2 * 07402602 

3 07400615 

4 07400616 

5 07400617 

6 07400618 

7 07400619 

8 07400620 

9 07400621 

10 07400622 

11 07400623 

12 07400624 

13 07400338 

14 07400626 

15 07400627 

16 07400628 

17 07402617 

18 07400630 

19 07400631 

20 07400632 

21 * 07402521 

22 * 07401822 

23 07401823 

24 * 07401824 

25 * 07401825 

26 07400637 

27 07400638 

28 07400639 

29 07400640 

30 07400641 

31 * 07402631 

32 07401832 

33 07401833 

34 07401834 

35 07401835 

36 07402636 

37 * 07402637 

Description 

ilHfffiMti(02RH) -~~·~~tt~'lt 27 

Amt. 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set. .. ...... ~ -l:JJ ;}tp A fill. ........ .......... 1 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H) .... . ... . ~ -l:JJ ~t!i&l ,Jt;ftp Jl?,il ......... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ......... . .... . ........ .... !l:*t.% ....... ................. ... 1 

Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ........... . .. . J:. 1-J #~I;f/JA1J 7fJ Jt .... .. ... 1 

Cu.Tier/Hook Driving Lever Link ............ J:. 1-J #~I;f/J.i!.¥? ......... ... 2 

Link Pin .. ...... . .. .... . .. .... ... ...... .. . . ..... . . .i!¥ftffiij!j .......... ....... .... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) ... . .... ..... ........ . ...... ~t.% ...... .... ..... .... .. ... ... 4 

Thread Hook Driving Lever ................... 1-J #~f/J~f.rl-t-... ......... ... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook ..... ... .... . .. .. . ... .. J:. -ft,pf.:¥.~f-! 1-J ... . ... .... .... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) ........ . ...... ....... . .. .. ~ t.% . ...... ........ ....... ..... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier Driving Lever. .. J:. i1pt-!;}fAi~fh~r.tl-t-...... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier .................... . J:. it, Mtt-f. ~ .................. 1 

Screw (1/8-44X5) ............................... !l:;¥-t.% . ....... . ...... ......... ... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ..... . ....... ;ftp Jl?,il.i!,;}-i, Jt (~) ........... .. 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... ;ff Jl?,il.i!A-i-Jt (£) ........... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... !l:;¥-t.% ........................... 5 

Lower Knife ...... .. . ............. ....... .. .... .. T-l:JJ JJ Jt ....... .. ........ .... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ T -1:JJ JJ ~i.&. .. ... .. .... ....... 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. !l:;¥-t.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;ff J!. $m IJ/J Jt 5f-if ........... . 1 

Yielding Section ................................. ;ftp J!. $m IJ/J Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Tongue ............................ ~::$"ii ........................ 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2) ....... . ...................... !l:;¥-t,% ........................... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) . ............ . ;ff J!.#ii(E-) .. .......... .... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ............ # J!.#ii(~) ............. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ........................... !l:Jt.% ........ ...... ............. 2 

Sp1ing Plate Holder. ............................ f'I. J- Jt l!l ;t;t ............... 1 

Chi G ·d -!: ~ n • ..,;•i i.J. 1 p Ua.I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -;J f'l 1'Ji ;;)l 11 .•........•....... 

Chip Guard Spring .............................. -l:JJ ~ ~~tlJt f!f-1.f ............ 1 

Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ....... ...... ... ............. !l:*t.% ........................... 1 

Lap Former Guide .............................. ~::$" ~ ....................... . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X3.5) ... ...... ........ . ........ . ~t.% ...... .... ... .. .... ... .. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X3.9) .......................... . !1::¥-t.% ........................... 1 

Lap Former Guide Supp01t . ......... .. ........ ~::$" ~ Jt ................... .. 1 

Lap Fonner Guide Spring .... ......... ........ ~::$" ~f1f-i- Jt .... ......... .. 1 

Knife Support .. ....... ..... . .......... ....... .... J:. -l:JJ JJ .l ~ ....... ........... 1 

Upper Knife ...... .. ....... .. . ... . . .. ..... . . .. ... J:. JJ )f ........................ 1 

38 07402638 Knife Holder. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .... . .. .. .. . .. .. . .... J:.JJ Jt l!l ;t;t ............... 1 

39 07402639 Screw (3/32-56X8) ... .. ... ... .... .. ... .. .. ..... ~!:.% ...... ....... .. ........ .... 2 

* tt t--~~-IW 14- 1 [ it le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



27 
46 ~ 

48 

I 
I 

57 

52 

8 

46 

f1 
I 

41 

--1 ..,,,-- I 
..,,,.- I 

..,,,.- I 
... ---- ~ I 
3 ~, 

50 

6 

1',, 
I 
I 

43 

I '-, 
I 1..---+I I 44 I J 
I ," I 

lar-45-@ I I 
I e 1 36 
I I 

~ ! 
', I 

~~38 

39 ~ 40 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02RH} 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

40 07400747 

41 * 07401008 

42 * 43 07400740 

44 07400743 

45 07400741 

46 07400538 

47 * 
48 07400547 

49 * 07401010 

50 * 07401007 

51 07400302 

52 07401011 

53 07400650 

54 07400649 

55 07400646 

56 07400647 

57 07401852 

58 07402648 

59 07402649 

ilHfffiMti(02RH) -~~·~~tt~'lt 27 

Amt. 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

Screw (l/4-40X6) . ... ... . .. . .. . .. .. ... .. .. .. ... . ~t.% ..... .......... ...... ...... 1 

Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only) .... {i~~(F&Jfl JittJJ) ... .... .... 1 

Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only) ... .. .... ::H;f&.(F&Jfl JittJJ) ... ... . .. . .... 1 

Knife Holder Shank . .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . ... . .. .. .. .. _r_ -tJJ JJ l!l ~&#-7 ....... .. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56Xl.2) .. .. .. .. . .. .... .. .. . .. .. ... i;fU:,% . ...... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ... . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X3.8) .. ....... .. .. ... . .... . .. ... i;ftf:.% . ........ ..... . . .. ..... ... . 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.4) .. .. ... .. .. ... ... . .. .. . .. .. ~f:.% ....... ........ ...... ...... 3 

Stitch Plate Tongue . .. ... .. .. ..... .. .. ..... .. ... 4f ;f&. f;- .... . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2) . .. ... . .. ..... .. .... ... ... ... i;t{ .~.% ............. ........ .. .... 1 

Needle Guard(Reai-) ...... . .. .... . ... .. . . ... .. .. 4t~({i) . .. .. . .. .. . ... . ... . . .. 1 

Differential Feed Dog . ... . .. .. ... .. .. ..... .. ... m~~ .... ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X7.8) . .. . .. ... . . ..... . .. .. ... .. ~t.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 2 

Screw(l/8-44X4.8) .... .. . ...... ... .... .. ... .... i'.¥-f:.% . ...... .. .... .. . .. .... .. .. . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X4.3) .. .. ..... .. ..... . . .. ... .. .. ~ f:.% ....... ........ ........ .... 1 

Spacer . ....... .. . ........ ..... .... ... .. .... . .. .... ~:!:_t . ...... .. .... . .. .. ..... ... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.. . .. .. .. . .. .... _r_ "ft$f.t 1-; 4t f11.(-k) ... ..... .. 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier C.Set.. ..... .. ..... _r_ #ft 1-J 4t f11. (i.i) ........ .. 1 

Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). iti.&.f11.(F&Jfl 1¥-tJJ) ....... .. .. 1 

Lap Former Guide C.Set.. .. .. ..... .. .. .. . ... . . 3$-;f f11. ..... .. .. ... ..... . ...... 1 

Knife Holder C.Set.. ................. . .......... '.t#Ji j_ JJ J-t 1!1 ~,/]trill. ..... 1 

60 07402544 Main Feed Dog C.Set (For Single Cutter Only).{!~~ #JJ.(Ht!fl JfI.tJJ ) .... .. .. 1 

* tt ff- .~~- Nt14- 1 [ #Je./Jl~¾ ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



28:__ __ _ 

2 

I 
I 
I 
I 

5 ----@ 

~ 
I 

21 
39 

6 

6 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02-T2) 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07402201 

2 07402202 

3 07402203 

4 07402204 

5 07402205 

6 07402206 

7 07402207 

8 07402208 

9 07402209 

10 07402210 

11 07402211 

12 07402212 

13 07402213 

14 07402214 

15 07402215 

16 07402216 

17 * 07402817 

18 07402818 

19 * 07401824 

20 * 07401825 

21 07402821 

22 07400615 

23 07400338 

24 07400626 

25 07400627 

26 07400628 

27 07400629 

28 07400630 

29 07400631 

30 07400632 

31 * 07401821 

32 07400637 

33 07400638 

34 07400640 

35 07400641 

36 07400144 

37 07400146 

38 07400147 

ilHJ ~c.1#i (02-T2)-J!i!.{1}. 28 

Description a 
PP 

Amt. 

Tape Reel Suppo1t .............................. }li!.{1}. * · ....................... 1 

Screw(9/64" -40 x 17) ........................... ~ M: ............................ 2 

Rubber Cushion ................................. :ftJJf ~ J:t ..................... 2 

Tape Reel Shaft ................................. !li!.{1}. ..i..fd. ..................... 1 

Nut ................................................ i)J{ 1ri ........................... 1 

Tape Reel ........................................ }li!.{1}.:&: ............. ........... 2 

Tape Reel Spring ................. . .............. ~ {f-................ ........... 1 

Collar( 10 x16 x 6mm) ................... ...... ~Jf ........................... 1 

Screw(9/64"-40 x 7.9) .......................... i)J{i:.% . ...... ...... .. . ........... . 1 

T G .d f';l: -IIH,* 2 1 -1c :11."' 1 ape u1 e ............. ... .... ...... ... ....... ... ··"''(.'ir'""f", ~";,f,:: • •• • • •••• •• ••• • 

Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) .............................. ~i:.% ................ ........... . 1 

Frame Chip Guai·d ... ...... ......... ......... .... ~*Ji ........................ 1 

Binder .......... . ........ . ......................... ~ ±!~(itl"A)........... .... 1 

Screw(9/64" -40 x 5) ............................. i;¥-i:.% ............................ 2 

Cushion Block. ................................... ~ .:!->\ .. .......................... 1 

Chip Guai·d ....................................... iJJ ~ ~~ti J:t .................. 1 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-TI) ....... ~ iJJ Jli!.{1}.{1f JJ?ill ............... 1 

Presser Foot C. Set .............................. f!f }!- f1l ......................... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) .............. f!f J!-#ia(E.) ............. ... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) .... ........ f!f J!-#ia(:6) .............. .. 1 

Tape Reel C.Set ................................. Jli!.11}.f.1l ........................ 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ........................... i'.¥-f.r.% ........................... 1 

Screw (l/8-44X5) ............................... ig{i:,% ........................... 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ............. f!f JJ?illi!ti J:t (:6) .. ......... .. 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ......... . .. ... f'f JJ?illi!t!J:t (£.) ...... .... ... 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... iJt:.% ........................... 5 

Lower Knife ..................................... T-1:JJ JJ J:t ..................... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ T -1:JJ JJ ~~a .................. 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. i)J{f.r.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ f!f }!-~ffi Il/J Ji~ -f.r ........... . 1 

Yielding Section ................................. f!f J!-~ffi Il/J Ji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ........................... i;¥. f.r.% ........................... 2 

Spring Plate Holder.. ........................... ~;- J:t l!l ;t;i ............... 1 

Chip Guard Spring .............................. -1:JJ ~ ~~tiJ:t ~;- ............ 1 

Screw (1/8-44X3.4) ............................. ~t:.% ........................... 1 

Frame Chip Guard Washer ..................... ~* Ji l!l ;t ~ J:t ............ 1 
· · ill~~m~ Frame Chip Guai·d Spnng ....... ... .... . .. ... . ~....,11 .a. ,-'f' "Ji!" .... ... ... .... . ... 1 

Screw (M5-0.8X8.5) . ........ . ........ .......... i)J{.~.% ........................... 1 

39 07402239 Tape Reel Supp01t C.Set ...................... J!i!.{1}.f.1l ........................ 1 

40 * 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue ............................ ~*ia ........................ 1 

* -tt t--~~-IW 14- 1 [ # le. JJU~· $.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



29 

4 5 

1.~lffi2.~~1J~~l?X1ffM J:Z~~~ffff~ffl 0 

2.~1£§2.~~1J®~J?XmM1ffMfiH~ , fili'i11nJZ~t5lffff~ffl 0 

3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(FEED DOG} 29 

Amt. 

Reg. 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

1 07402901 Differential Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) ... #1: fJ }If m 1..J it ............... 2 

2 07402902 Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Single Cutter . . . .. 1f- -i.JJ #J: fJ Rf {tt_ 1..J ~ . . . . . . . . . 1 

3 07402903 Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter . . .. ~ -i.JJ #J: fJ Rf {tt_ 1..J it . . . . . . . . . 1 

4 07402904 Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Single Cutt.er C.Set. . . . . Jf. -1:.JJ }If it !JI. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

5 07402905 Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter C.Set. ... ~ -i.JJ }If it fill. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



30 

p 
G / 0 
~'fd I 
'j' / 1'& 

57 I I I I 
~ II 

¼) ~ / \u--
/ 57 

76 ~ 4 ,---
10 I ., 

b 1 '--- a -, 
l 

9 

54 

29 

1' 

!~32 

40 ~ 
29 

26 
12 

49 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(AK} 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07403001 

2 07400107 

3 07401547 

4 07401548 

5 07401537 

6 07403006 

7 07403007 

8 07401534 

9 07403009 

10 07403010 

11 07403011 

12 07403012 

13 07403013 

14 07403014 

15 07403015 

16 07403016 

17 07403017 

18 07401531 

19 07401532 

20 07401536 

21 07401533 

22 07401527A 

23 07401538A 

24 07403024 

25 07403025 

26 07403026 

27 07403027 

28 07403028 

29 07403029 

30 07403030 

31 07403031 

32 07403032 

33 07403033 

34 07403034 

35 07403035 

36 07403036 

37 07403037 

38 07403038 

39 07403039 

40 07403040 

Description 

ilf ~ l!it 1fii (AK)- ro ifJ-iJJ tt 30 

Amt. 

Sewing Head Cover(Left) .... . .. ... .. . . . . ... .. Jti.iiJ!Ji(li. ) . . .... . . . . ... .. . . . 1 

Screw (9/64-40X10.8) ........................ **f:H-*) ........ ..... ... .... 6 

Washer. ... . . ...... . . . ...... . . . ...... . . . .... . . ... . ~J:f(:ij"-/J115~ .. ) ... ........... 4 

Spring Washer ... . . . . . .... . . . . ... .. . . . . ... .. . . . . 5f-if ~~t,i~J:f ... ...... ...... 1 

Screw(M5-0.8X14) . . .... ... ..... ..... . . . ...... **f:HP-3 /\ ~ ) ... .. ...... ..... 4 

Connecting Rod. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . it*-¥-. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Screw(M5-0.8X10) . . . ...... . ........ ...... .. .. ~f:.%(pq /\ ~ ) ........... .... 2 

Screw(M5-0.8X16) ............................ **f:.%(pq /·, fiJ) .. ....... ...... 6 

Cleai· Pipe ............... .. ... ................. .. ~,% t:f ... .... ................. 1 

Speed Connector ... . . .... ... ...... ... ...... ... .. tJt) it ti ii$! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Safety Plate ............... . . . .................... t!i El ift,1:f . .. ....... . .......... 1 

Screw(M4-0.7X6) . .. . . . . ... .. . . . . ... .. . . . ...... ~f:,Hpq /, fiJ ) .. ....... ...... 3 

Switches Holder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ Htl ~ ( 1M iii) ..... ..... . ...... 1 

Screw(M3-0.5X6) .............................. ~t,Hpq /, fil) ................. 2 

Photoelectric Switches ......................... Jc.~ »1 /.@; ~ . ..... .... . ....... 1 

Screw(M3-0.5X12) ............................. **i.%(~ - *) ................ 2 

Bracket ............................................. fE:.~ ... ... .. ... ... .. ............ 1 

Washer ............................................ ~ J:f ........................... 1 

Wave Washer .................................... it.#l~J:f ..................... 1 

Connecting Rod Pin ........................... i!*l:!mi~~ ... ....... .... ....... 1 

Connecting Rod ................................ lt*l ...... .................... 1 

Clear Pipe ............................ ... ........ ~,% f- ........................ 1 

Speed Connector. .............................. tJt)i!.:f4iiJ! (B }(.) ............. 1 

Screw(M5-0.8X8) ...... ................ .. ...... iJt.%(pq /·, fil ) ................. 2 

Lower Knife .................................... r-iJJ JJ ........ ................ 1 

Washer . ... . .. . ..... . . . . . ... . ..... . . . . . .. . .. . .. .. ~J:f ...... ... ..... .. ...... ..... 3 

Screw(M4-0.7X10) ... ......................... ~t.%(pq /\ fiJ ) ............. .... 1 

Cover ............................................ tl-'--····· ..................... 1 

Screw (M4-0 .7X12) ............................ ~t.%(pq /\ fiJ ) ........... .... 5 

Screw (M4-0.7X18) ............................ **i.HP-3 /\ fiJ ) ............... 1 

Cylinder .......................................... f.t.£h ..................... .. 1 

Speed Connector ............................... "tJtli!.:f4iiJ!(A }(.) ............. 2 

Oblong Washer. ................................ -k JfJ ~ J:f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2 

Cylinder Connecting Rod ........ . .... ........ f.t.hi!*l· ................... 1 

Connecting Rod Holder.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . t!A-t- .l.Ji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2 

Cylinder Bracket .. . . . . . .... ....... . . . . . .... . . .. #.t.h~ .... ......... ....... ... 1 

Screw (M2.6-0.45X6) ......................... **-~-H-*) ... .... ......... .... 2 

Upper Knife . . . . .. . . . . . .... . . . . ...... . . . . . . .. . . .. J:..-i;JJ JJ .... . . . . .... . . . . .. ...... 1 

Upper Knife Holder....... . ...... . . . .... . . . . .. J:. -iJJ JJ 00 ;t;i. .. . .. ..... . .. 1 

Oval Washer. .... . . . . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. ;fRt !ID ~ J:f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



30 

p 
G / 0 
~'fd I 
'j' / 1'& 

57 I I I I 
~ II 

¼) ~ / \u--
/ 57 

76 ~ 4 ,---
10 I ., 

b 1 '--- a -, 
l 

9 

54 

29 

1' 

!~32 

40 ~ 
29 

26 
12 

49 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(AK} 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

41 07403041 
42 07403042 

43 07400152 
44 07401535 

45 07403045 
46 07403046 

47 07403047 
48 07403048 

49 07403049 
50 07403050 

51 07403051 
52 07403052 

53 07403053 
54 07403054 

55 07403055 

56 07400366 

57 07403057 

ilf~l!ie,1:/ti (AK)- ro i!J-iJJf.-,il 30 

Amt. 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

Screw (M6-1X10) . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~t.%(.il:.1't) . ..... .. .. ..... .. 2 
Nut. .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .... . . . . . .... . . . ...... . . . ... i)f{ 1ri ....... ........ ....... .. .. 2 

Emblem. . .. ... . . .... ... . . .... .. . . . ..... . . . . . .. i.-iti1?- . ...... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . ... 1 

Pin. . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .... . . . . . . ;fu;i~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. .. 1 

Retaining Ring... . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . .. JoJ! . ...... . . . . .... . . . . . .. . ... 2 

Cover.. . . . . . .. . . . ....... . . .... .. . . . . .. ... . . ... .. _t_Ji ....... ....... ......... ... 1 

O-ring.. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 Jf ...... ......... ......... .. 2 

Washer. ... . . . ..... . . . . ..... . . ....... . . . .... . . . . . l!t-t&~IE ......... ....... .... 1 

Cylinder Shaft. . .. ... ... . ... ... .. .. . . . . ..... . . . 1-t.£k..i..tw.. .. . .. . . . . . .. . .. I 

Washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . l!t iih ~ ft (:k..) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

Cover ... . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. . . . . .. . . . . . ... .. TA ....... ........ ....... .. .. I 

Washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . l!t iih ~ ft (, J, ) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

Washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . l!t-t& ~ IE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

Cylinder Asm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-t.£k #JI. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

Switches Holder. .... . . . .... . . . . ..... . . . . . .. . . .. ~ H! ~ (.iE drJ ) .. ....... ..... . 1 

Screw (l/8-44X5.7) ... .. .. . .... . .. ... ... . ..... ~ t.H- * ) ... ... ...... .. .... 2 

Screw (M5-0.8X12.3) .. .. ....... ..... . ..... .. i~t.%. ...... .. .. .. . . . . . . . .. . .. 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



31 

2 

4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(AK PRESSER FOOT) ilf ~ ~c. 1l ( AK)- ro 1b iJJ f-,il ;ff ffer 31 

Ref. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Paits 

No. 

* 07403101 * 07403102 

Amt. 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

Yielding Section (One Side Cut) .... . .. ... . . .. -ilf J!-.ifiMJl/J!i ( Jii.iJJ ffl ) ..... .. 1 

Yielding Section(Double Side Cut) ....... ... ;}tp J!-ifiili Jl/J Ji(~ iJJ ffl ) .... .... 1 * 07403103 Yielding Section (470.480-0lDS) .. .. . .. .. .. . 41f1Jl.-Mi».h~(ffl.ffl 470.480-0lDS). 1 * 07403104 Yielding Section (02-4L20) .. .. .. . ... . .. .. .. .. ;ff J!-.ifiMJl/J /i(FlUfl 02-4LXX) .. l 

* ttf-..~~U~t1t 1 [ #lefJl~~ ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



.__ 2 

27 ~ ~.. 3 
~, .. ' 4 
' 

7 

35 

16 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



AK DUST-COLLECTING EOUIPMENT(SELECT DEVICE) AK ~&!l..il'..(ilr~fic.1:M") 32 

Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

1 07403201 P . R gu1 CS (,f- liiT!-im""!!.'lf11.. 1 neumatic e ator . et . ... .... .. ... ... .... ~'.'.£" PJ"J 11r 6it •.. . ............. . 

2 07401508 Wood Screw ..................................... **~if: ... ....... .. ....... .. ... 2 

3 07403203 Bracket ............................................ Jf. *·.. . . . .. .... . ............. 1 

4 07401519 Screw Ring . ... .. . ... ..... . .... ........... . .. .. *~Ji ...... ....... .. ....... .. ... 1 

5 07403205 Coupler .. .... . .. ... ... . ... ..... . .. .... . ... ..... #.flii.w ........... .......... ... 1 

6 07403206 Connect Valve ..... . .. .. .... . ........ .... .... .. 1t..£R~ ... ...... .. ..... ....... . 1 

7 07401515 Gauge ........ .. ..... . ... .. . .. ... .......... . .... 1t~::ft ... . ... . .... . ... .. ... .. I 

8 07401513 Pneumatic Regulator. ... ... ...... ... ........ ... 1t..£ W!1 ~r ~ ...... ......... ... 1 

9 07401524 Coupler ................................ . ... ... .... #.ft ii.W . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I 

10 07403210 Solenoid Valve C.Set. ..... ... ... . ........ . .... ~Zit R~ ill ..................... I 

11 07403211 Solenoid Valve .................................. 'tZii Ft~ ... ......... ............ I 

12 07403212 Wood Screw ....... ........ . .... . .. ..... .. .... ... ***if:.... ................... 4 

13 07403213A Dust-Collecting Equipment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~,& f.11.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

14 07401544 Holder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . l!l Jt& . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

15 07401505 Wood Screw ..................................... ***it: ........................ 6 

16 07401528 Bag .............................................. 7$"./ii11ilt ....................... I 

17 07403217 Cover. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7$° ./ii1 .l. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I 
18 07401545 Clear Pipe ........................................ ~}jij if ....................... I 

19 07401529 Fixed Ring ............. ..... .. .......... . ........ *Ji ........................... 2 

20 07401503A -l" Ff!. Connect Tube .................................... 1'* ~ ........................... I 
21 07401517 Fixed Ring ....................................... *Ji .......................... I 

22 07401506A Tube ............................................... ~if(x) ... .................. I 

23 07403223 Clear Pipe ...................................... ~}jij if ....................... I 

24 07403224 Fixed Ring ....................................... *Ji................... .... . .. 1 

25 07403225 Tube .............................................. ~if(,J,) ...................... 1 

26 07401543 Screw (M4-0.7X3.5) .... . .. ... ..... . . .. ... . . .... *J.f:.% ...... ... ....... .......... 1 

27 07401542 Sp1ing Washer. ................................ .. ~ Jt ........................... I 
28 07401206 Conti·ol Box ...................................... i~7Ji1~;j ....................... I 

29 07403229 Knee Switch . .... .............. .... ..... .... .. ... M~•f/J riti UM .................... I 

30 07403230 Relay Line ....................................... J~-# Jr<;)! tf ~f.t .............. I 

31 07403231 AK Clear System ............ ..... . ............. AK ~~f.11.. ... . . . ............ 1 

32 07403232 Tube (Blue) ..................................... 1t -if(.i.)(6mmX28in) ..... .. 1 

33 07403233 Tube (Orange) ................................. 1t 'if(;fii )(6mmX60in) ....... 2 

34 07401549 Tube (Blue) ..................................... 1t-if(.i.)(6mmX60in) ....... 2 

35 07401550 Ties ................................................ Jftf.tt.'/t(CV-250) ............ 12 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



33 
27 

34 

76 

75 

58 

68 

66 
65 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

17~ 3 

.- 18 t21 
E3-6 
$-- 7 
~23 

~ 24 

4 

83 ---e e- 83 

69 
5 

74 

231 
I 

25 

9 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECTDEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE) il'f~ riic.11ff(i®:f#.~tt-li. i t-cf#.) 33 

Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description 

1 07403301 Thread Guide Plate . . . ..... . . . .... . . . . . .... . . ... f#.*::fa .... .. ... . .... . ..... .... 1 

2 07400302 Screw (ll/64-40X7.8) ... . .. ..... .. .. ..... .. ... **f:.% ..... .. ...... .. ....... .. ... 11 

3 07400303 Thread Eyelet Bushing . . . . . . .. . . . . ...... . . . .... i®:f#..JL* ~ .. .... . .. .... . .... 5 

4 07400304 Thread Eyelet . . . .... . . . .... . . . ...... . . . .... . . . ... i®:f#. .JL .. . . .. .... .. . .. .... .. ... 5 

5 07400305 Th.read Pipe (Long) . . ...... . . . .... . . . .... .... .... i®:f#.t"if (-&.) ................... 1 

6 07400306 Spring Retainer . . . .... ... . ... .. . . . . . . .. . . .. ... .. wif l!I .it;i .... ... .. ..... .. .. 7 

7 07400307 Felt. .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . ... .. . . . ...... . . . ...... . .... . ... 11-€. ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

8 07400308 Spring Cap ....................................... wifW!11l-~ ...... ......... ... 2 

9 07400309 Thread Guide Plate Support. . . ............. ... f#. *::f&. .l .tf * ............... 2 

10 07400310 Screw (1 l/64-40X7) ........................... ~ i:.% . ...... .. .. .... . .. .... . .. .. 2 

11 07403311 'Thread Tension Support .... . ...... . . . .... . . .... _lf#. 5'l :h 00 .it;i ... .... .. ... 1 

12 07400312 Thread Tension Support Bracket. . . .... . . . ... _lf#. 5lt:h 00 .it;i .l*-· ... 1 

13 07400313 Screw (7/32-32X9.5) .. .. .... . .. ... ... . ... .. .... t;¥-t:.% ....... ...... .. ....... .. ... 2 
14 07400314 Screw (3/32-56X3.1) .. .. ........ .... . . .. ... .... ~i:.% ....... .......... ......... . 2 

15 07400315 Tension Release Shaft Spring ................. 5¾.:h ff~i.twwif ........ .... 1 

16 07403316 Tension Release Shaft. ....... .. ....... ... ...... 5¾. :h ff ~.f\h ... ........ ........ 1 

17 07400317 Spring Cap .... . . ....... ........ ......... ..... ... . wifW!11l-~ ....... ......... .. 5 

18 07400318 'T' . s . D . s Zli.. jJ ml <\:I!" -sill ;I:~ ml-/¥,~ 7 .1ens1on pnng 1sc upport .................. n~:. 1f-"¾",;l"JX WJ ~ .•••..•.• 

19 07403319 Thread Tension Support Bracket. .. .. . ...... _t_tt flt:h 00 .it)i .l* -· .... 1 

20 07400320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring ............ _l # f#. 5¾.:h f!f.if ............ 2 

21 07400321 Needle Tiu·ead Tension Spring ................ itf#.5k:h f!f.if ............... 5 

22 07400322 Tension Release Pin Bushing .................. 5¾.:h ff~i#fiiR*f- ......... 8 

23 07400323 Tiu·ead Tension Disc . . ..... . ........ . . . ... .. . . . 5¾.:h ~1l-1l ... ........ .. ..... 14 
24 07400324 Tiu·ead Tension Disc Eyelet . ... . . .. . .. . ..... . . 5¾. :h W!l 1l-i®:f#. * ............ 2 

25 07400325 Tension Post.. ......... .. ..... . .. . ..... . .... . .... 5¾.:h f!f.* .lti ......... . ..... 7 

26 07400326 Tension Release Pin . .. . . . ... . .. . ..... . .. . .... . . 5¾. :h ff~i#fiiR .. ..... .. ..... . 8 

27 07400327 SP Device • Complete C. Set .. .......... . ..... it f#.-o/ illJ fill. ..... . ............ 1 

28 07400328 Oil Cup Lip . . . . ...... . ........ . ...... . . . ......... -o/i11J1~1f¥,k .A ............... 1 

29 07400329 Hinge Pin ... . . . .. . ... . . . .. . ...................... ~ ~ 4m j~~ ..................... 2 

30 07400330 SP Felt ................ . ...... . . . .... . . . ...... . .... SP '?&.i11J 11-€. ............... ..... 4 

31 07400331 SP Felt Stay .............. . ... . .... . ... . .... . ... .. SP '?&. i111 11-€. .lti ...... . .. ..... 1 

32 07400332 Oil Wick.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . illJ ~ ...... . ... . .... . ... . .... . .. 1 

33 07400333 SP Container ......... ......... . ........ . ........ zy i1111~ 1f¥.k .................. 1 

34 07403334 SP Container Support ........................... -o/ ;1111~ 1f¥.k 00 .it/i ......... 1 

35 07400335 Screw (9/64-40X4.6) ........................ ... ** t:.% ..... ................. ..... 2 

36 07403336 Tin. d -r . D. E l Zl1.. jJ -em ,t~ ·1:i f.e ~" 1 ea .1 ens1on 1sc ye et .... . ...... . ....... 1~ ~}"J ::L 1f::I -·~ * .......... . 
40 07400340 Screw (1/8-44X4.3) ............................ **-~-% ................ ......... .. 2 

43 07403343 Tiu·ead Guide C.Set (5 Needle) ............... f#.*fJI.(li.# -cft) ... .. .. ... 1 

48 07403348 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket. ... -hf#. Jt !!I .it*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

49 07400349 Needle Tiu·ead Strike-off Pin . . .. . . . . . ..... .... -tr f#. Jt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



33 
27 

34 

76 

75 

58 

68 

66 
65 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

17~ 3 

.- 18 t21 
E3-6 
$-- 7 
~23 

~ 24 

4 

83 ---e e- 83 

69 
5 

74 

231 
I 

25 

9 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE) il'f ~ riic.11ff (i®:f#.;/~A-Jt.-li. it-cf#.) 33 

Ref. Paits Amt. 

No. No. Description Jh ~ Reg. 

50 07400350 Screw (l/8-44X2) . ..... . . .. .... .. .. ... .. .. .. ... ~M: ....... ......... ....... .... 5 

51 07403351 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder .. ... .... -tr f#. Jt I!! ;t& ... ....... .. ... 1 

52 07400352 Screw (3/32-56X6.2) .. .. ... .. .. ... . .. . .. ... .... !k~t.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 2 

56 07403356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder . .. . .. .... .. . ..... itf#.1®:f.t~& ... ....... .. ... 1 

57 07400357 Screw (1 l/64-40X13) .. ... . .. .. . .. . ... .. .. . .... !I:~ f:.% . ...... .. .. .... . .. .. .. . .. .. 1 

58 07400358 Needle Thread Eyelet .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. ... .. ... itf#.1®:f.t*•· .... ......... ..... 5 

59 07403359 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket .... .. . .... 1®:f#. * . .. . . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. 1 

60 07400360 Screw (M2.3-0.4X3) . .. .... .. . .. .... .. . .. . ... .. !l:~i:.% . ..... .. .. . .... . .. .. .. . .. .. 1 

61 07400361 Screw(l/8-44X5.9) .... .. . .. ..... . . .. ... .. .. ... !l:~.~-% . .. ... .. .. ... ... .. ... .. .. .. 1 

62 07403362 Stitch Unlocking Spring . . .. .. ... .. ....... .. .... i®:f#.fir..if-.. .... ........ ....... 1 

63 07400363 S · h Unl kin S · H Id ' Pl, ~e zm ~ic .;m "" b,., 1 t:ltc oc g pnng o er. . .. ... .. . ..... 1!::1•·'7)(. 7-'f" ,.~ v}"J f!P = ....... .. .. . 
64 07400364 Screw (1/8-44X6.4) .. .... . .. ... . . .. .. .. . .. .. ... ~i:.% ...... .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .... 1 

65 07400365 Screw (1/8-44X3.4) .... .. . .. ..... .. .. ..... .. ... !i:;¥-t:.% . ....... .. ... .. . .. .... .. . .. 5 

66 07400366 Screw (1/8-44X5.7) .... .. . .. ..... .. .. ... . . .. ... ~t.% ...... .... ..... ........ .... 1 

67 07400367 Screw (1/8-44X2.7) .... .. . .. ..... .. .. ..... .. ... !l:;¥-t:.% . ....... .. ... . .. .. ..... .. .. 2 

68 07403368 Stitch Unlocking Holder. . ....... .. .. ..... .. ... 1®:f#.& ..... .. ...... ....... .... 1 

69 07400369 Thread Pipe (Short) ........ ......... ......... .... i®:f.t -f(Ji) ... .. ....... ....... 1 

70 07400370 Screw (M4-0.7X6) .............................. !l:;¥-t:.% ......................... .. 2 

73 07400373 Thread Pipe C.Set (Shott ) ...... ... ......... ..... i®:f.t -f iJI.(fJi) ... ........... .. 1 

74 07400374 Thread Pipe C.Set (Long) ....................... i®:f#. ,f tA( -&) .... ............ 1 

75 07400375 Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set. .. ......... ... .... itf#.1®:f.t:t•tJl ... ........ ..... 1 

76 07403376 Needle Thread Take-up ....... .............. ... ~f** · ....................... 1 

83 07400383 Thread Eyelet. .............................. .... i®:f#.lt;J it:O?it~) ............. 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



34 

55 

16 

...-- 49 

~48 
I 

47 

9 

7 

6 

37 

5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(0l-DS)-470.480 ilf~l!it1fii(0l -DS)-itf-7]CR 34 

Amt. Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

1 07400319 

2 * 07403402 

3 * 07403403 

4 * 07403404 

5 07403405 

6 07403406 

7 * 07402407 

8 * 07403408 

9 07403409 

10 07403410 

11 * 07 402411 

12 * 07403412 

13 07400615 

14 07400616 

15 07400617 

16 07400618 

17 07400619 

18 07403418 

19 07400621 

20 07400622 

21 07400623 

22 07403422 

23 07400338 

24 07400626 

25 07400627 

26 07400628 

27 07400629 

28 07400631 

29 07400632 

30 * 07400633 

31 * 07403431 

32 07400637 

33 07400638 

Description 

Top Cover Thread Tension Spring ... . .... .... J:. i$~5kfJ fii!.{f ............ 2 

Presser Foot (01)-470.480 ...................... .:lf )f] :ftp Jl?ir(0l )-JJl;ffl. 470.480. 1 

M . F d D "" -!: /.~ •• , -ii;. 1 am ee og .... .. . .. ....... . .... .. . ... . . ... .!f?- ;771~~~ ............... .. . 

Needle Guard(Reai-) ............................ #tt({!) .... .. ..... ... ...... .. 1 

Needle ......... .. .. . .... . .... . .. .... . .. .. .... . .... ~it . ...... .. .. .... . .. ...... .. . 4 

Stitch Plate C.Set ...... ... ... .. .. .. ..... .. ... .. 1ti&.f11 ... ... ....... .. ..... .... 1 

Differential Feed Dog .......................... mil-it ... .... ..... ...... ... ... 1 

Presser Foot C. Set (For 470 Only).... .. ... .:lf )f] tv AfA(fl)f] 470) . . ... 1 

One Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set. ..... . .... . ..... 1fi. -1:JJ i! it ill.. ...... ........ .... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier (For 470 Only) .. J:. -i$~tf.*(fl)f] 470) .... 1 

Lower Knife Clamp ............................ r -!:JJ 7J 1k_;;t&. ...... . ........... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) .............. tv A#;;t&.(E. ) ...... ....... ... 1 

Screw (ll/64-40X6.3) ........................... i'.¥-f:.% ........ ..... .. ......... ... 1 

Cairier/Hook Driving Segment ...... . . ....... J:. i"J #~f/J~ ,fJ Jt ......... 1 

Cairier/Hook Driving Lever Link ............ J:. i] #~f/JiiAJf . .. ..... ... . 2 

Link Pin ............... . ... .... ... ...... .. . ....... :i!*Jf ;j-ffj i~~ ..................... 4 

Screw (3/32-56X3.3) ............................ i'.ftt:.% ....... ......... ........... 4 

Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 470 Only) tJ it~f/JiJHJf(flffl 470) .. 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook ....................... J:. -i$!Ali&'!!#. 1.] ............... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X6.8) ........................... i'.¥- t.% ........................... 1 

Top Cover Tluead Cairier Driving Lever ... J:. l$!Altf.*~fhijHJf ...... 1 

Top Cover Thread Cairier (For 480 Only) .. J:.-i$!#.tf.*(flffl 480) .... 1 

Screw (l/8-44X5) ............................... i'.¥-t:.% ........................... 2 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) .. .. ....... .. t'f JWr:i!tlJt (;5) ......... .... 1 

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... :ftp JWr:i!ti Jt (£ ) ........... .. 1 

Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ........................... i'.ftt:.% ........................... 4 

Lower Knife ............................. .. ...... r-1:JJ 7J Jt ..................... 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. i'.ftt:.% ........................... 1 

Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;ftp A ~ffi Il/J Ji fii!. -f.r ........... . 1 

Yielding Section ................................. t'f A ~ffi Il/J Ji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ............ tv A#;;t&.(;5) ............. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ... ...... ........ . ......... ~t:.% ...... .... ... .. .... ... .. ... 1 

Spring Plate Holder. .... . ... . .... . ... ...... ..... fii!. {f Jt l!l >'t.li ............... 1 

34 07400639 Chip Guard ....................................... -1:JJ ~ f.:5tfi)t .. ................ 1 

35 07400640 Chip Guard Spring .............. ... ...... ... .... iJJ ~ f.:5tfi)t fii!. {f ............ 1 

36 07400641 Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ....... .. ..... . . ......... .... ~f:.% .............. ............. 1 

37 07400539 Needle Bar ....................................... 1f;;fi ................ ........... 1 

38 * Needle Clamp ..... . .. .. ... . ... ... .. .. .. .... . .... 1ti& . ...... .. .. .... . .. ......... 1 

39 07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5) .. ....... .. ....... .. ... .... ~f:.% ...... ....... .. ............ 4 

* #t ~ .~?, lift 14- 1 [ # .iie. HU~·$.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



34 

55 

16 

...-- 49 

~48 
I 

47 

9 

7 

6 

37 

5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(0l-DS)-470.480 ilf~l!ie,1:/ti (0l -DS)-~71<-* 34 

Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

40 07400531 

41 07400646 

42 07403442 

43 07400649 

44 07400650 

45 07403445 

46 07403446 

47 * 
48 * 
49 07400547 

50 07403450 

51 07403451 

52 * 07403452 

07403453 

07400302 

Amt. 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

Needle Clamp C.Set ... . . . . . .. . . .... ... . . .... .. . itlffJ f.11. .... . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . ... . 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set ... . . . . . . .. . . . .. J:.. it,f.,i!. 1.J ittJJ..(-&.) ... .. ... .. 1 

Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 470 Only) _!-_lt,t¥.1..J #MI.(~)(HUfl 470) 1 

Spacer . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . ... ~:i,t ............... ....... .. ... 1 

Screw (3/32-56X4.3) .. . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . iJU:.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

Driving Lever .. ... . . . . . . . .. . . . . ..... . . . . . .. . . ... ~ f/J it¥? ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

Screw (M4-0. 7X8). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . iJ f:.% ( - * gji ) . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . I 

Sti tch Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ji}. iJJ #~. . . . . .... . . . . . .. . . .. 1 

Stitch Plate Tongue . .. ..... . . . . ... . . . . . . ... . . ... it~{;- ... ... ..... .. .. .. ... . ... I 

Screw (3/32-56X2) . .. . .. .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .... . . . .. ~t.% ....... ........ ....... ..... 1 

Thread Hook Driving Lever (For480 Only) 1.") it~~:ffil-t-(Fllffl 480) .. 1 

Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 480 Only) _!-_lt,t¥.1;J if$.n(~ )(Flllll 480) 1 

Presser Foot C. Set (For 480 Only).... .. . .. .f--ffl-W J!-fJJ..(Fll ffl 480) . .. .. 1 

M . F d D C S '"' t /.~ . ·: -I.!;- f. 1 am ee og . et. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .!fl- n k Ui ~ .. ill. . .. . . . . ... . ... . 

Screw (1 l/64-40X7. 8) . .. . . . ..... ...... . . .. ... .. ii t.% ...... ....... .. ........ .... 2 

53 

54 

55 07401011 Screw (l/8-44X4.8) .... .. . . . ..... ...... ... .... .. ~t.% ....... ........ ........ .... 1 

* ~~-~RNt1t- 1 [ #IeJJl~* ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



35 
42 ~------_ 

41 63 

36 

31 

34 

51 

,____ 54 

0 
0 

45 

60 

55 58 

==~ 59 

~48 

~ 47 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02-4L20) ilHf ffii1fij" (02-4LXX)-.f9:.£/.J# 35 

Amt. Ref. Paits 

No. No. Description 

1 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot C.Set .. .. .... . ~-1:JJ;}tp Afill. ........ . . .. ..... 1 

3 07400615 Screw (1 l/64-40X6.3) ........................... iJUt% . .. ... . .. .... .. . .. .... .. .. . 1 

4 07400616 Canier/Hook Driving Segment ...... . . ....... J:.. i.7 it~~j/J~ ,fJ J-t ...... ... 1 

5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ............ J:.. i.7 it~~ f/J it¥? ....... .. ... 2 

6 07400618 Link Pin .. .. .. . .. .... .. . .. .... .. . .. ...... . . ....... 1!¥?:hrr 1h ..................... 4 

7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) ... . .... . ......... .... ... .. . i;ftf:.% . ..... . .. .. .... . .. ..... ... . 4 

8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever. .. .. .... . .. .... ... i) it~ j/J ~ff if .... ..... ... ... 1 

9 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook ... . ..... ... . .......... J:.. lt,tt~tt i.7 ... . .. ...... .. . 1 

10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8) ... . ... .. ... .. ... . ... .. ... . i'.ft .~.% ................ ....... .... 1 

11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Cairier Driving Lever. .. J:.. lt,~;}-f,*~f/J~fil-t-. . ... . 1 

12 07403512 Top Cover Thread Cairier. .................... J:.. lt,tt;}-f. * · ................. 1 

13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5) . .... . .. ..... . .. ...... . ........ ~!:.% ....... .................... 2 

14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) ............. ;}tp Jl?;)lit;}l J-t (;t;) ............ . 1 

15 07403515 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) ............... ;}tp Jl?;)lit:}4 J-t (£) ........... .. 1 

16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56Xl.5) ..... .. .... .. .. ...... . ..... i;{U.% . ...... ... ... .. . .. ..... .... 5 

17 07400629 Lower Knife ...... ... ...... ... .. ... . ........ . .... T -l:JJ 7J J-t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

18 07403518 Lower Knife Clamp ...................... . ..... T-l:JJ 7J ~i5. ....... ........... 1 

19 07400631 Screw(l/8-44X3.5) ............................. i~f.:.% ........................... 1 

20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring ........................ ;}tp A !Mi JJ/J Ji 5' if ........... . 1 

23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2) ............. .... ... .......... i~f.:.% ........................... 1 

26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6) ......................... .. iJf.:.% ........................... 2 

27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder. .... ... ........... .......... 5f-if J-t 00 ;t)i ............... 1 

28 07403528 Chip Guai·d ....................................... -l:JJ ~ ~~1lJ-t .................. 1 

29 07400640 Ch. G ·d S . -!: a. n· ""tt J..1- m: <tt. 1 lp Ual pnng. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . "JJ Fj J~ ii)U1 ,f- "N ........... . 

30 07400641 Screw (l/8-44X3.4) ............................. iJf.:.% ........................... 1 

31 * 07403531 Lap Former Guide .............................. ~.tji 3 ....................... . 1 

32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5) .................. ......... ~f.:.% ........................... 1 

33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9) ........................... iJf.:.% ........................... 1 

34 07403534 . i~ ;ti, ?.3 • Lap Former Gwde Supp01t .................... -:.r f1 ~"'ff .................... . 1 

35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring ..................... ~.tji 3 5' * J-t .............. . 1 

36 07403536 Lap Former Guide C.Set.. ..................... ~.tji fill. ........... . ........ . ... 1 

37 07400737 Knife Holder Spring .......................... .. J:..-1:JJ 7J 00 ;t)i 5'-if ..... .... 1 

38 07403538 Knife Holder Guide Collar ..................... 7J i; ~ * ..................... 1 

39 07400739 Screw (9/64-40X9) ............................. ~ f.:.% ........................... 1 

40 07400740 Knife Holder Shank ............................ J:..-1:JJ 7J 00 ;t)i#-j ........ .... 1 

41 07403541 Knife Holder Shank Support . ......... . ....... J:.. -1:JJ 7J 00 ;t)i ~ * ......... 1 

42 07403542 Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set .... . ....... 7J i; fill. ............. . ........ . . 1 

43 * Differential Feed Dog . .... .. ....... .. .. . .. .. ... m ~ j; .... . . . . .... . . . . ....... . 1 

44 * Main Feed Dog . . .. ... .. .. ... .. .. .. .. ... .. ..... . {i~ jj ... . . . . ... .. .. . .... . . ... 1 

* #t ~ .~?, lift 14- 1 [ it .iie. HU~·$.. ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



35 
42 ~------_ 

41 63 

36 

31 

34 

51 

,____ 54 

0 
0 

45 

60 

55 58 

==~ 59 

~48 

~ 47 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SELECT DEVICE(02-4L20) ilHf ffii1fij" (02-4LXX)-.f9:¾/.J# 35 

Amt. Ref. Paits 

No. No. 

45 07403545 

46 * 
47 * 
48 07400547 

49 07403549 

50 07400144 

51 07403551 

52 07400146 

53 07400147 

54 07403554 

55 07403555 

56 * 07403556 

57 07871028 

58 07400150 

59 07400227 

60 07403560 

61 07400646 

62 07403562 

63 07403563 

64 07403564 

65 * 07403565 

66 * 07403566 

67 * 07403567 

71 * 07403571 

Description Jh ~ Reg. 

Stitch Plate C.Set . .. .... .... . ... . . .. .. .... . .. . .. it~ f.J.1.. .... . . ........ . . .. ..... . 1 

Stitch Plate ....................................... #~ ..... .. ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Stitch Plate Tongue . .. ... . . .. ..... .. ....... .. .. . it~ f, .... . . . . ...... . ..... ... . 1 

Screw (3/32-56X2) ... .. ... ... .... .. ... .. .. ... .. ii !.f.% . . . . . . . . . . ... .. . . . . ... .. .. . 1 

Frame Chip Guai·d Bracket ...... .. ....... .. .. if.::lf Ji..~*····· .......... ... 1 

Frame Chip Guard Washer. .... . . ...... .. . ..... if .::If Ji.. I!! ;t. ~ Jt ........ .... 1 

Frame Chip Guai·d ... ... . .... . ........ . ...... . .. if.::lf Ji.. ........................ 1 

Frame Chip Guai·d Spring ...... . .... . ...... .. . if.::lf l:.5'--l- ...... ......... ... 1 

Screw (M5-0.8X8.5) .... . .. .... .......... .... ... ii.~.% .. .... . .. ..... . . .. ..... .... 1 

Sewing Head Cover (Front) ................... .if2. 1; m Ji.. ..................... 1 

Frame Chip Guard Support.. .................. ~::If l:.1!1--t.Ji ............... 1 

Presser Foot Tongue ............................ ~::If~ ........................ 1 

Nut ... ... . .. ... .. .. .... . .. .. .... . .. ...... . ......... i):f{ •ri ....... ...... .. ....... .. ... 1 

Screw (9/64-40X7) ............................. *l¥-t.% ....... .......... .......... 2 

Screw (9/64-40X5) ... .. .. ... ... .. . ....... . .. .. . i):f{ t:.% . . ..... . . . ... .. . . . . .... ... . 2 

Frame Chip Guai·d C.Set ... . . .... .. . ...... . ... if.::lf l:.#Jl ..................... 1 

Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.. ... .... .. . ... . J:.. #ft 1.J :it fill.(-&.) ... ..... .. 1 

Top Cover Thread CaiTier C. Set.. ............ J:.. # th,. tJ # fill. (~.ft.) .......... 1 

Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set .... . ....... JJ 1; fill. ... .................... . 1 

Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set. ............. JJ 1; ~ ,t- fill. ................. . 1 

Yielding Section ................................. {'¥ J!- !Mi D/J Ji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) .............. {'¥ !!-#~(£) ............. ... 1 

Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) ............ {'¥ J!-#~(;;G) ............. ... 1 

Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-4L20) .... ~ -iJJ.f9:¾/.JtH'f Mr ........ . 1 

72 07400166 Wai·1ling Sticker ................................. "'%J15j~-·-·················· 1 

73 07400353 Needle ThreadGuide Wire . ....... ............ itttif*-i:-~!t ............ l 
* "¾~ ft- .~{J, Mt 14- 1 [ # le. JJl~ ;R ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



STITCH LENGTH SPECIFlCA TION 

Main i i i i Parts 
~A 
m,m 

Models 
~i\!!f4: ~~f4:) ~l\!!{4: Gl~ f-F) 
~~ ::u~ '®* ®~ 

D007R-448-01 11101032 - 11104013 -

D007R-448-01-AK 11101032 - 11104013 -
D007R-448-02 11101032 - 11104013 -

448 
D007R-448-02-AK 11101032 - 11104013 -

D007R-448-02R 11101032 - 11104013 -
D007R-448-02R -AK 11101032 - 11104013 -

D007R-452-01 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-0l-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02R-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02H 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02H-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02RH 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R -452-02RH-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-Tl 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-Tl-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-0l-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-01-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02R-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02R-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02H-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
452 

D007R-452-02H-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-01-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-01-S-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02-S-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-01-DS 11102070 11303070 11104030 -

D007R-452-01-DS-AK 11102070 11303070 11104030 -

D007R-452-02-4Ll 0 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-4L10-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02-4Ll S 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-4Ll5-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-4L20 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-4L20-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-5Ll 0 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-SL10-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02-SL15 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-452-02-SL15-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-452-02-SL20 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R -452-02-SL20-AK 11101030 - 11 104010 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



D007R-460-01 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-01-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02R-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02H 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02H-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02RH 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02RH-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-01-TI 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-01-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02R-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02R-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02H-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02H-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
460 

D007R-460-01-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-0l-S-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-S-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-0l-DS 11102070 11303070 11104030 -

D007R-460-01-DS-AK 11102070 11303070 11104030 -

D007R-460-02-4Ll 0 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-4L 10-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-4Ll 5 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-4L15-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-4L20 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-4L20-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-5Ll 0 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-5Ll 0-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-5L 15 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-5L l5-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-5L20 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-460-02-5L20-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-464-0l 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-464-01-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-464--02 11101030 - 11104010 -

464 
D007R-464-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-464-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-464-02R-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -

D007R-552-01 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031 

D007R-552-01-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031 

D007R-552-02 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031 
552 

D007R-552-02-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031 

D007R-552-02R 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031 

D007R-552-02R-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031 

D007R-470-01-DS 11105100 - - -
470 

D007R-470-01-DS-AK 11105100 - - -

D007R-480-01-DS 11105100 - - -
480 

DOO?R-480-01-DS-AK 11105100 - - -
• ~-f!B~~mm JUt : 11101040 , 11101oso , 11206030 • 11201010 , 11101100 

• !t-f!B~~mm ®~ : 11104020 
~i:11iJ:L~ ~mm • .&llftf!J:~17'JreiRnL~~ • fl°~~~:fi:J5~3"J<fffifl°!t-f!B~~mm • re1Rn • From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



i 

l"-...-­
- 1 --"--

=~===BB=======E=====­=====~~=====~=~,~s===,~ 
,,__ ,.....,. •- ~-r• •-

~- ,~~~~- ~--,-~,,~~~£~~~~~~ 
- ... --~ .... --- .. -:::-1-:-;:- - - .• •--. ·-. . =e;;: .. _ 1o-:-

'. 
: 

----- -- --· . : : 
•¥.:,;oi-,4iiB+ii~SI-S~l-+-,-+-,+:+·:-'1 

:< : 

: 

. : 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




	Siruba D007R Parts List-1 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-2 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-3 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-4 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-5 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-6 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-7 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-8 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-9 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-10 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-11 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-12 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-13 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-14 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-15 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-16 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-17 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-18 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-19 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-20 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-21 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-22 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-23 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-24 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-25 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-26 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-27 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-28 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-29 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-30 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-31 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-32 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-33 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-34 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-35 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-36 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-37 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-38 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-39 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-40 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-41 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-42 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-43 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-44 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-45 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-46 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-47 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-48 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-49 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-50 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-51 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-52 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-53 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-54 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-55 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-56 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-57 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-58 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-59 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-60 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-61 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-62 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-63 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-64 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-65 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-66 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-67 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-68 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-69 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-70 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-71 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-72 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-73 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-74 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-75 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-76 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-77 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-78 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-79 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-80 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-81 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-82 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-83 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-84 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-85 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-86 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-87 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-88 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-89 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-90 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-91 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-92 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-93 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-94 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-95 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-96 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-97 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-98 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-99 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-100 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-101 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-102 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-103 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-104 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-105 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-106 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-107 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-108 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-109 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-110 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-111 copy
	Siruba D007R Parts List-112 copy



